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Question 2: In general, would you say your health is excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR Count
Ohio Residents 17.3% 31.7% 33.8% 12.7% 4.5% 836
Sex Male 18.8% 29.7% 36.9% 10.8% 3.8% 401
Female 15.9% 33.5% 31.0% 14.6% 51% 435
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 18.6% 33.8% 26.8% 16.8% 4.0% 90
White male 18.8% 26.6% 39.4% 10.8% 4.5% 311
White female 15.0% 34.2% 31.1% 14.3% 5.4% 374
Age 18 to0 29 26.1% 36.3% 33.2% 4.5% 172
30 to 45 18.5% 33.2% 35.7% 10.0% 2.7% 195
46 to 64 15.5% 29.5% 30.9% 17.8% 6.3% 280
65 and over 9.5% 26.4% 37.9% 17.1% 9.1% 163
Education Less than high school 12.5% 14.7% 41.1% 24.7% 7.0% 93
High school graduate 13.4% 30.7% 38.9% 12.5% 4.5% 288
Some college 14.3% 31.6% 36.8% 12.4% 4.9% 251
College graduate 28.7% 40.9% 19.3% 8.1% 3.1% 196
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 4.7% 22.2% 44.3% 21.4% 7.4% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 19.6% 21.5% 32.5% 20.5% 5.9% 112
Above 200% FPL 19.5% 38.4% 32.7% 71% 2.3% 438
Party Identification Democrat 12.7% 32.6% 32.3% 17.3% 5.2% 277
Independent 14.3% 21.6% 45.9% 12.8% 5.3% 127
Republican 19.4% 34.5% 31.8% 9.7% 4.6% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 17.9% 31.0% 34.9% 12.5% 3.7% 737
No 12.7% 35.5% 26.2% 15.1% 10.4% 98
Insurance Status Insured 17.6% 32.1% 33.1% 13.0% 4.2% 785
Not insured / Don't know* 11.0% 251% 45.7% 9.0% 9.2% 50
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 18.0% 28.9% 37.2% 12.6% 3.3% 329
Northwest Ohio 20.2% 35.6% 24.3% 13.7% 6.2% 102
Central Ohio 17.6% 34.1% 29.3% 12.6% 6.3% 147
Southeast Ohio* 10.9% 36.2% 36.0% 8.0% 8.8% 57
Southwest Ohio 16.1% 31.0% 35.9% 14.0% 3.1% 201
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Question 3: About how long has it been since you personally last visited a health care professional for a routine checkup?

IN THE PAST IN THE PAST IN THE PAST IN THE PAST MORE THAN 5 DON'T KNOW /
1 YEAR 2 YEARS 3 YEARS 5 YEARS YEARS AGO NEVER NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 78.8% 5.6% 2.9% 4.1% 7.7% 0.9% 0.1% 836
Sex Male 67.3% 7.6% 5.4% 7.5% 11.3% 0.9% 401
Female 89.4% 3.7% 0.6% 0.9% 4.3% 0.9% 0.1% 435
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 90.0% 2.4% 1.6% 6.1% 90
White male 64.9% 8.2% 5.0% 9.1% 11.6% 1.2% 311
White female 89.3% 4.1% 0.4% 0.9% 4.1% 1.1% 0.1% 374
Age 18 to0 29 58.6% 13.0% 4.5% 3.2% 19.1% 1.6% 172
30 to 45 77.2% 6.7% 5.1% 6.8% 3.4% 0.7% 195
46 to 64 81.3% 3.1% 1.7% 5.2% 8.0% 0.7% 280
65 and over 95.3% 1.4% 0.1% 0.4% 1.3% 1.1% 0.3% 163
Education Less than high school 69.0% 3.6% 3.0% 11.2% 11.7% 1.4% 93
High school graduate 78.6% 3.5% 2.1% 5.0% 8.7% 1.8% 0.2% 288
Some college 82.9% 5.0% 1.6% 2.3% 7.7% 0.5% 251
College graduate 80.5% 9.0% 5.1% 1.6% 3.8% 196
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 73.0% 6.1% 6.4% 11.7% 2.8% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 82.6% 3.1% 2.6% 21% 7.4% 1.8% 0.5% 112
Above 200% FPL 79.4% 6.4% 3.9% 3.7% 6.3% 0.3% 438
Party Identification Democrat 84.7% 5.3% 2.8% 2.5% 4.3% 0.5% 277
Independent 72.6% 7.0% 4.2% 0.5% 15.7% 127
Republican 78.4% 5.4% 2.0% 4.7% 7.2% 2.0% 0.2% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 78.7% 6.1% 3.1% 4.4% 6.9% 0.7% 0.1% 737
No 80.8% 1.6% 1.2% 1.4% 12.2% 2.8% 98
Insurance Status Insured 81.8% 5.7% 2.4% 4.1% 5.4% 0.6% 0.1% 785
Not insured / Don't know* 31.7% 3.9% 11.3% 3.6% 43.0% 6.6% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 76.3% 7.8% 2.8% 5.3% 5.8% 1.8% 0.1% 409
Good 76.6% 4.9% 3.1% 3.2% 12.0% 0.2% 283
Fair / Poor 90.0% 0.7% 2.8% 2.0% 4.5% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 80.0% 5.6% 3.3% 3.1% 6.8% 1.2% 0.2% 329
Northwest Ohio 80.7% 4.9% 1.3% 7.9% 5.1% 102
Central Ohio 73.0% 6.9% 3.5% 6.4% 10.1% 147
Southeast Ohio* 76.9% 5.0% 13.3% 4.8% 57
Southwest Ohio 80.7% 6.5% 2.0% 3.0% 7.1% 0.7% 201
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Question 4a: Is there one particular clinic, health center, doctor's office, or other place that you usually go to if you are sick or need advice about your health?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 81.4% 18.1% 0.5% 836
Sex Male 72.9% 26.2% 0.9% 401
Female 89.2% 10.5% 0.2% 435
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 79.6% 20.4% 90
White male 71.8% 271% 1.1% 311
White female 89.5% 10.2% 0.3% 374
Age 18 to0 29 58.3% 40.6% 1.1% 172
30to 45 83.6% 16.4% 195
46 to 64 88.7% 11.0% 0.3% 280
65 and over 90.2% 8.8% 1.0% 163
Education Less than high school 65.8% 34.2% 93
High school graduate 81.7% 17.1% 1.2% 288
Some college 83.2% 16.8% 251
College graduate 88.3% 11.2% 0.5% 196
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 81.5% 18.5% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 79.1% 19.5% 1.4% 112
Above 200% FPL 84.3% 15.7% 438
Party Identification Democrat 84.5% 15.2% 0.3% 277
Independent 80.5% 19.5% 127
Republican 83.9% 15.0% 1.1% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 82.5% 17.1% 0.4% 737
No 74.2% 24.1% 1.7% 98
Insurance Status Insured 84.1% 15.4% 0.6% 785
Not insured / Don't know* 39.4% 60.6% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 82.2% 17.3% 0.4% 409
Good 76.4% 23.0% 0.6% 283
Fair / Poor 89.0% 10.3% 0.7% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 82.7% 17.0% 0.3% 329
Northwest Ohio 73.2% 23.4% 3.4% 102
Central Ohio 84.5% 15.5% 147
Southeast Ohio* 79.4% 20.6% 57
Southwest Ohio 81.7% 18.3% 201
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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this subaroup because of the potential for larager variation.



Question 4b: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usuallygo ... ?

University of Cincinnati

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subaroup because of the potential for larager variation.

COMMUNITY-
PRIVATE BASED HEALTH CLINICATA  HOSPITAL HOSPITAL SOME OTHER
DOCTOR'S CENTER/PUBLIC RETAIL OUTPATIENT EMERGENCY  URGENT CARE KIND OF
OFFICE HEALTH CLINIC STORE DEPARTMENT ROOM CENTER PLACE
Ohio Residents 59.5% 6.4% 1.0% 4.3% 2.5% 4.0% 2.8%
Sex Male 49.3% 5.8% 0.5% 5.0% 2.6% 5.3% 2.9%
Female 68.9% 7.0% 1.4% 3.7% 2.4% 2.9% 2.6%
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 41.5% 14.9% 0.6% 11.7% 6.6% 2.1% 2.1%
White male 51.5% 3.9% 0.4% 4.5% 1.5% 5.2% 3.0%
White female 71.1% 6.6% 1.1% 21% 2.7% 2.9% 2.5%
Age 18 to 29 29.4% 8.6% 1.2% 6.0% 4.6% 6.5% 1.0%
30 to 45 60.4% 6.2% 0.9% 3.3% 1.7% 5.4% 4.2%
46 to 64 68.1% 6.7% 1.0% 4.9% 0.9% 3.0% 3.5%
65 and over 72.0% 4.5% 0.9% 3.1% 4.5% 2.2% 2.0%
Education Less than high school 46.9% 8.3% 3.5% 3.8%
High school graduate 58.4% 2.9% 0.9% 5.8% 3.2% 6.7% 3.4%
Some college 58.7% 10.9% 1.0% 3.5% 2.2% 1.6% 4.3%
College graduate 69.4% 5.1% 1.6% 3.7% 3.3% 3.6% 1.3%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 46.2% 10.9% 9.3% 1.5% 8.9% 3.5%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 57.4% 10.5% 0.8% 4.1% 4.8% 1.5%
Above 200% FPL 66.2% 4.4% 1.7% 2.1% 1.8% 3.5% 3.5%
Party Identification Democrat 60.0% 11.2% 0.7% 4.6% 2.4% 0.9% 3.4%
Independent 59.1% 6.9% 0.6% 6.1% 2.6% 4.4% 0.7%
Republican 65.3% 2.5% 1.0% 3.2% 2.5% 6.0% 2.2%
Registered to Vote Yes 61.9% 6.2% 1.0% 3.4% 2.3% 4.0% 2.9%
No 42.3% 8.2% 1.0% 11.0% 3.8% 4.5% 1.8%
Insurance Status Insured 61.6% 6.7% 1.1% 4.4% 2.4% 4.1% 2.9%
Not insured / Don't know* 25.9% 2.4% 2.4% 4.8% 3.0% 0.9%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 63.4% 5.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.5% 5.1% 1.1%
Good 56.5% 5.5% 0.7% 3.2% 0.6% 3.8% 4.3%
Fair / Poor 54.2% 12.3% 1.4% 7.2% 6.1% 1.6% 4.3%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 60.7% 6.7% 5.1% 1.8% 4.2% 4.0%
Northwest Ohio 52.3% 12.5% 2.3% 0.2% 3.3% 2.2%
Central Ohio 64.2% 5.8% 1.7% 3.6% 3.5% 3.4% 2.4%
Southeast Ohio* 56.3% 3.6% 7.3% 3.5% 7.4% 0.6%
Southwest Ohio 58.5% 4.1% 2.9% 3.7% 4.0% 3.6% 1.9%
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Question 4b: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usuallygo ... ?

NO USUAL
PLACE (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 18.3% 1.2% 836
Sex Male 26.4% 2.1% 401
Female 10.8% 0.4% 435
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 20.4% 90
White male 27.4% 2.7% 310
White female 10.6% 0.4% 374
Age 18 to 29 40.6% 2.0% 172
30 to 45 16.4% 1.6% 195
46 to 64 11.4% 0.3% 280
65 and over 9.4% 1.5% 162
Education Less than high school 34.2% 3.4% 93
High school graduate 17.3% 1.4% 288
Some college 17.3% 0.7% 251
College graduate 11.4% 0.5% 196
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 18.8% 1.0% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 19.5% 1.4% 112
Above 200% FPL 16.1% 0.7% 437
Party Identification Democrat 15.6% 1.1% 277
Independent 19.5% 127
Republican 15.3% 21% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 17.4% 0.9% 737
No 241% 3.2% 98
Insurance Status Insured 15.6% 1.3% 785
Not insured / Don't know* 60.6% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 17.3% 0.5% 409
Good 23.1% 2.2% 283
Fair / Poor 11.7% 1.1% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 17.2% 0.3% 329
Northwest Ohio 23.7% 3.5% 102
Central Ohio 15.5% 147
Southeast Ohio* 21.4% 57
Southwest Ohio 18.5% 2.7% 201
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Question 5: Do you feel you have enough information about the health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally, or not?

YES, HAVE ENOUGH INFORMATION NO, DO NOT HAVE ENOUGH INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 57.5% 40.6% 1.8% 827
Sex Male 64.2% 33.2% 2.7% 392
Female 51.5% 47.4% 1.1% 434
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 65.6% 31.2% 3.2% 90
White male 62.2% 36.2% 1.6% 302
White female 48.6% 50.1% 1.2% 374
Age 18 to0 29 46.3% 50.8% 2.9% 164
30 to 45 64.7% 34.3% 1.0% 194
46 to 64 63.7% 34.6% 1.7% 279
65 and over 46.7% 50.9% 2.3% 162
Education Less than high school 47.9% 49.1% 3.0% 85
High school graduate 52.9% 44.4% 2.8% 288
Some college 60.5% 37.9% 1.6% 249
College graduate 64.0% 35.8% 0.2% 195
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 50.8% 48.0% 1.2% 156
Between 138% and 200% FPL 59.5% 38.6% 2.0% 112
Above 200% FPL 58.8% 39.9% 1.3% 436
Party Identification Democrat 61.2% 38.1% 0.7% 277
Independent 56.3% 39.7% 4.0% 119
Republican 56.4% 42.4% 1.2% 318
Registered to Vote Yes 57.6% 40.9% 1.5% 728
No 57.6% 37.8% 4.6% 98
Insurance Status Insured 57.6% 40.5% 2.0% 776
Not insured / Don't know* 56.1% 43.9% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 59.7% 38.6% 1.7% 408
Good 57.3% 40.6% 21% 275
Fair / Poor 51.9% 46.5% 1.6% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 59.9% 38.9% 1.2% 321
Northwest Ohio 55.8% 41.4% 2.8% 101
Central Ohio 55.2% 40.6% 4.1% 147
Southeast Ohio* 57.0% 43.0% 57
Southwest Ohio 56.4% 42.4% 1.2% 200
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Question 6: Given what you know about the health reform law, do you have a generally favorable or generally unfavorable opinion of it?

VERY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 16.8% 24.6% 14.2% 24.8% 19.6% 817
Sex Male 12.7% 29.4% 13.0% 26.1% 18.9% 387
Female 20.6% 20.3% 15.4% 23.6% 20.2% 430
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 32.9% 23.1% 12.6% 10.5% 20.9% 90
White male 7.7% 31.0% 14.7% 29.4% 17.1% 297
White female 17.9% 21.4% 14.2% 24.5% 21.9% 369
Age 18 to0 29 6.5% 36.1% 11.6% 11.6% 34.2% 170
30 to 45 14.2% 26.9% 13.4% 27.9% 17.6% 188
46 to 64 23.3% 19.9% 17.1% 29.2% 10.6% 275
65 and over 17.9% 20.7% 12.9% 26.1% 22.4% 158
Education Less than high school 12.7% 22.0% 12.7% 19.0% 33.6% 87
High school graduate 14.6% 20.7% 16.7% 24.2% 23.8% 284
Some college 18.9% 23.7% 12.4% 28.4% 16.6% 247
College graduate 19.2% 32.2% 13.5% 23.7% 11.4% 191
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 12.3% 34.8% 15.3% 16.3% 21.2% 157
Between 138% and 200% FPL 13.0% 15.9% 17.6% 24.6% 28.9% 111
Above 200% FPL 19.1% 24.5% 13.4% 28.4% 14.7% 430
Party Identification Democrat 36.6% 28.6% 10.9% 11.6% 12.4% 275
Independent 14.8% 26.4% 9.9% 18.6% 30.4% 127
Republican 3.1% 19.9% 21.1% 37.2% 18.8% 313
Registered to Vote Yes 17.3% 23.0% 15.2% 25.6% 18.8% 718
No 14.0% 36.3% 5.5% 18.7% 25.5% 98
Insurance Status Insured 17.3% 25.1% 13.2% 24.3% 20.1% 767
Not insured / Don't know* 8.2% 17.2% 30.5% 32.5% 11.6% 49
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 18.4% 26.2% 14.0% 24.0% 17.4% 402
Good 14.8% 25.2% 10.9% 25.6% 23.6% 274
Fair / Poor 16.5% 18.9% 21.4% 25.2% 17.9% 141
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 16.3% 23.4% 14.9% 24.1% 21.4% 326
Northwest Ohio 20.4% 15.2% 16.9% 28.2% 19.3% 94
Central Ohio 17.8% 27.7% 12.2% 28.6% 13.6% 145
Southeast Ohio* 17.3% 23.1% 25.2% 15.6% 18.8% 57
Southwest Ohio 15.2% 29.2% 10.3% 241% 21.3% 196
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Question 7: What would you like to see the U.S. Congress do when it comes to the Affordable Care Act?

REPEAL AND REPLACE KEEP THE AFFORDABLE
THE AFFORDABLE CARE ACT AND TRY TO REPEAL ONLY KEEP AS IS/ NO

CARE ACT IMPROVE IT (VOL.) CHANGES (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 30.5% 61.8% 2.5% 1.0% 4.2% 827
Sex Male 31.6% 59.5% 3.8% 0.7% 4.4% 398
Female 29.4% 63.9% 1.3% 1.3% 4.0% 429
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 8.8% 87.0% 0.3% 3.9% 90
White male 34.9% 56.4% 3.9% 0.5% 4.3% 309
White female 31.6% 61.0% 1.4% 1.5% 4.5% 368
Age 18 to0 29 22.8% 71.9% 0.6% 1.0% 3.6% 169
30 to 45 28.1% 61.2% 4.9% 0.5% 5.3% 195
46 to 64 35.8% 58.4% 3.3% 0.2% 2.2% 278
65 and over 28.9% 61.2% 0.5% 2.4% 7.0% 160
Education Less than high school 25.0% 67.6% 3.4% 4.0% 92
High school graduate 29.9% 62.2% 21% 1.8% 4.0% 285
Some college 36.8% 57.7% 1.9% 0.3% 3.3% 245
College graduate 25.6% 64.5% 3.6% 0.6% 5.6% 195
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 25.1% 73.3% 0.2% 1.5% 162
Between 138% and 200% FPL 39.9% 50.2% 4.1% 5.9% 109
Above 200% FPL 29.2% 62.4% 3.6% 0.3% 4.4% 436
Party Identification Democrat 6.1% 91.1% 0.7% 2.0% 272
Independent 19.3% 66.1% 3.9% 10.7% 125
Republican 52.2% 39.9% 2.6% 1.3% 4.1% 317
Registered to Vote Yes 31.3% 61.1% 2.8% 0.9% 3.9% 728
No 23.6% 67.6% 0.4% 21% 6.2% 98
Insurance Status Insured 28.4% 63.5% 2.7% 1.1% 4.4% 777
Not insured / Don't know* 63.4% 34.9% 1.7% 49
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 26.9% 63.8% 2.9% 0.8% 5.6% 408
Good 35.1% 59.5% 2.8% 0.5% 21% 278
Fair / Poor 31.7% 60.5% 0.7% 2.7% 4.3% 141
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 32.2% 61.9% 22% 0.4% 3.3% 328
Northwest Ohio 30.6% 63.0% 2.8% 3.6% 101
Central Ohio 29.0% 59.5% 3.1% 2.0% 6.4% 142
Southeast Ohio* 37.8% 54.5% 1.5% 6.2% 57
Southwest Ohio 26.5% 64.7% 2.7% 2.2% 3.8% 199
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Question 8: Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your entire life?

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 45.6% 54.4% 836
Sex Male 47.3% 52.7% 401
Female 44.1% 55.9% 435
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 32.4% 67.6% 90
White male 48.9% 51.1% 311
White female 45.7% 54.3% 374
Age 18 to0 29 27.5% 72.5% 172
30 to 45 47.4% 52.6% 195
46 to 64 52.5% 47.5% 280
65 and over 46.7% 53.3% 163
Education Less than high school 70.3% 29.7% 93
High school graduate 53.1% 46.9% 288
Some college 42.8% 57.2% 251
College graduate 26.2% 73.8% 196
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 55.4% 44.6% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 42.1% 57.9% 112
Above 200% FPL 42.4% 57.6% 438
Party Identification Democrat 45.1% 54.9% 277
Independent 49.6% 50.4% 127
Republican 39.1% 60.9% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 45.8% 54.2% 737
No 45.3% 54.7% 98
Insurance Status Insured 43.7% 56.3% 785
Not insured / Don't know* 74.4% 25.6% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 33.7% 66.3% 409
Good 53.8% 46.2% 283
Fair / Poor 63.5% 36.5% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 46.9% 53.1% 329
Northwest Ohio 51.3% 48.7% 102
Central Ohio 40.2% 59.8% 147
Southeast Ohio* 58.4% 41.6% 57
Southwest Ohio 41.1% 58.9% 201
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Question 9: Do you smoke cigarettes every day, some days, or not at all? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE SMOKED 100 CIGARETTES]

EVERY DAY SOME DAYS NOT AT ALL Count
Ohio Residents 35.9% 12.8% 51.3% 381
Sex Male 34.6% 12.2% 53.2% 190
Female 37.1% 13.4% 49.5% 191
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 30.0% 30.7% 39.3% 29
White male 36.9% 7.8% 55.3% 152
White female 36.9% 13.4% 49.6% 170
Age 18 to 29* 57.6% 27.2% 15.2% 47
30to 45 46.5% 15.6% 37.9% 92
46 to 64 32.4% 11.3% 56.3% 147
65 and over 16.2% 1.2% 82.6% 76
Education Less than high school* 50.7% 13.0% 36.3% 65
High school graduate 40.2% 9.5% 50.3% 153
Some college 32.9% 14.1% 53.0% 106
College graduate*® 13.8% 14.8% 71.4% 51
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 42.2% 7.9% 49.9% 91
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 55.1% 7.4% 37.5% 47
Above 200% FPL 32.6% 12.0% 55.4% 185
Party Identification Democrat 33.9% 14.3% 51.7% 124
Independent* 43.0% 12.2% 44.8% 63
Republican 34.8% 8.6% 56.6% 125
Registered to Vote Yes 35.4% 11.3% 53.3% 337
No* 39.6% 23.9% 36.5% 44
Insurance Status Insured 33.3% 13.1% 53.6% 343
Not insured / Don't know* 60.4% 10.5% 29.1% 37
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 25.6% 14.3% 60.2% 137
Good 43.5% 12.0% 44.5% 152
Fair / Poor 38.7% 11.8% 49.4% 92
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 37.3% 13.9% 48.9% 153
Northwest Ohio* 39.1% 11.8% 49.1% 52
Central Ohio* 27.2% 8.6% 64.2% 59
Southeast Ohio* 41.2% 58.8% 33
Southwest Ohio 35.5% 19.5% 45.1% 83
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Question 10: Have you ever used an electronic cigarette or e-cigarette?

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 28.0% 72.0% 836
Sex Male 35.4% 64.6% 401
Female 21.1% 78.9% 435
Sex and Race Combined African - American 11.9% 88.1% 90
White male 39.2% 60.8% 311
White female 23.7% 76.3% 374
Age 18 to0 29 50.0% 50.0% 172
30 to 45 37.0% 63.0% 195
46 to 64 22.8% 77.2% 280
65 and over 3.9% 96.1% 162
Education i_ess than high school 56.1% 43.9% 93
High school graduate 28.1% 71.9% 288
Some college 28.6% 71.4% 251
College graduate 13.3% 86.7% 196
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 41.8% 58.2% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 29.2% 70.8% 112
Above 200% FPL 24.0% 76.0% 438
Party Identification Democrat 18.1% 81.9% 277
Independent 40.5% 59.5% 127
Republican 26.0% 74.0% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 26.5% 73.5% 737
No 39.5% 60.5% 98
Insurance Status insured 26.1% 73.9% 785
Not insured / Don't know* 57.3% 42.7% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 20.6% 79.4% 409
Good 34.1% 65.9% 283
Fair / Poor 36.7% 63.3% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 24.5% 75.5% 329
Northwest Ohio 34.7% 65.3% 102
Central Ohio 31.5% 68.5% 147
Southeast Ohio* 23.6% 76.4% 57
Southwest Ohio 28.8% 71.2% 201
Current Smoker Current smoker 67.1% 32.9% 185
Previous smoker 26.2% 73.8% 195
Never smoked 12.8% 87.2% 455
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Question 11: Do you believe that when children breathe the aerosol from other people's electronic vapor products that it causes no harm, little harm, some harm, or a lot of harm?

NO HARM LITTLE HARM SOME HARM A LOT OF HARM DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 9.5% 14.0% 42.8% 22.9% 10.8% 822
Sex Male 12.6% 19.3% 43.3% 14.8% 10.0% 388
Female 6.8% 9.2% 42.3% 30.1% 11.5% 434
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 8.4% 12.3% 44.9% 20.4% 14.1% 89
White male 14.2% 21.6% 42.8% 12.3% 9.2% 299
White female 6.7% 8.5% 43.4% 30.3% 11.1% 373
Age .18 to 29 12.8% 29.6% 48.1% 5.6% 3.9% 172
30to 45 7.5% 15.0% 44.6% 251% 7.8% 187
46 to 64 10.1% 8.0% 44.5% 22.1% 15.3% 277
65 and over 6.3% 8.5% 33.0% 40.1% 12.1% 160
Education i_ess than high school 16.0% 20.2% 39.1% 10.2% 14.5% 87
High school graduate 7.6% 15.3% 40.2% 26.6% 10.3% 286
Some college 10.0% 14.6% 41.2% 23.0% 11.2% 248
College graduate 7.7% 8.9% 50.4% 23.2% 9.8% 192
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 12.2% 17.7% 35.6% 24.5% 10.0% 162
Between 138% and 200% FPL 9.4% 10.8% 451% 28.1% 6.7% 104
Above 200% FPL 8.4% 13.5% 46.5% 19.9% 11.7% 433
Party Identification bemocrat 6.3% 14.8% 41.0% 26.2% 11.6% 276
Independent 12.2% 13.5% 45.5% 18.6% 10.1% 127
Republican 8.9% 12.6% 45.8% 25.4% 7.3% 316
Registered to Vote Yes 10.1% 13.2% 42.1% 23.5% 11.0% 728
No 5.0% 20.0% 47.3% 18.3% 9.4% 92
Insurance Status insured 9.3% 13.2% 42.7% 23.8% 11.0% 774
Not insured / Don't know* 12.6% 27.2% 45.0% 9.1% 6.1% 47
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 6.8% 10.6% 50.0% 20.9% 11.6% 403
Good 11.5% 20.6% 35.8% 23.6% 8.6% 280
Fair / Poor 13.3% 10.3% 36.0% 27.4% 13.0% 138
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 12.9% 11.1% 37.5% 27.0% 11.5% 320
Northwest Ohio 5.9% 13.2% 51.1% 21.2% 8.6% 101
Central Ohio 8.9% 15.2% 45.4% 23.3% 7.2% 147
Southeast Ohio* 4.1% 22.7% 44.5% 18.0% 10.7% 55
Southwest Ohio 7.9% 15.6% 44.6% 18.4% 13.5% 200
Current Smoker Current smoker 15.8% 22.0% 39.6% 12.1% 10.5% 178
Previous smoker 9.1% 11.3% 37.6% 24.6% 17.4% 191
Never smoked 7.2% 11.9% 46.2% 26.5% 8.2% 452
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Question 12: Have you, yourself, ever happened to try marijuana?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 47.7% 52.2% 0.1% 834
Sex Male 57.4% 42.6% 399
Female 38.8% 61.0% 0.2% 435
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 42.2% 57.8% 90
White male 59.2% 40.8% 311
White female 40.0% 59.8% 0.2% 374
Age 18 to0 29 56.5% 43.5% 171
30to 45 53.3% 46.7% 195
46 to 64 56.2% 43.5% 0.3% 279
65 and over 21.0% 79.0% 162
Education Less than high school 66.9% 33.1% 93
High school graduate 47.1% 52.9% 287
Some college 48.4% 51.6% 249
College graduate 40.3% 59.2% 0.4% 196
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 54.4% 45.6% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 45.6% 54.4% 111
Above 200% FPL 50.4% 49.4% 0.2% 437
Party Identification Democrat 51.9% 48.1% 277
Independent 59.7% 39.6% 0.7% 127
Republican 39.4% 60.6% 318
Registered to Vote Yes 48.2% 51.7% 0.1% 735
No 44.3% 55.7% 98
Insurance Status Insured 46.9% 53.1% 784
Not insured / Don't know* 61.5% 38.5% 49
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 44.5% 55.3% 0.2% 406
Good 50.7% 49.3% 283
Fair / Poor 50.8% 49.2% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 45.8% 54.2% 329
Northwest Ohio 46.2% 52.9% 0.9% 99
Central Ohio 48.3% 51.7% 147
Southeast Ohio* 52.9% 47.1% 57
Southwest Ohio 49.5% 50.5% 201
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Question 13: Have you used marijuana in the past year, or not? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE TRIED MARIJUANA]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 28.6% 70.8% 0.5% 397
Sex Male 31.8% 68.2% 0.1% 229
Female 24.4% 74.4% 1.2% 169
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 31.5% 67.8% 0.7% 38
White male 30.6% 69.3% 0.1% 184
White female 23.3% 75.6% 1.1% 150
Age 18 to0 29 49.4% 50.6% 96
30to 45 31.8% 68.2% 104
46 to 64 19.8% 78.8% 1.4% 157
65 and over* 6.0% 94.0% 34
Education Less than high school* 34.1% 65.9% 62
High school graduate 28.7% 71.3% 135
Some college 29.2% 69.3% 1.6% 121
College graduate 23.5% 76.2% 0.3% 79
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 32.5% 67.2% 0.3% 89
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 47.9% 52.1% 51
Above 200% FPL 22.3% 76.9% 0.9% 221
Party Identification Democrat 31.6% 68.0% 0.3% 144
Independent 23.1% 74.7% 2.3% 76
Republican 23.6% 76.4% 125
Registered to Vote Yes 26.6% 72.8% 0.6% 354
No* 45.1% 54.9% 43
Insurance Status Insured 25.4% 74.0% 0.6% 368
Not insured / Don't know* 67.7% 32.3% 30
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 24.2% 75.5% 0.2% 181
Good 34.5% 64.3% 1.2% 143
Fair / Poor* 27.9% 72.1% 73
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 22.7% 76.0% 1.3% 151
Northwest Ohio* 36.1% 63.9% 46
Central Ohio* 27.8% 72.2% 71
Southeast Ohio* 40.4% 59.6% 30
Southwest Ohio 31.2% 68.6% 0.2% 99
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Question 14: Do you favor or oppose increasing the minimum legal age to purchase tobacco products from 18 years of age to 21 years of age?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW__ OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Ohio Residents 42.2% 14.3% 1.7% 4.8% 1.0% 17.1% 18.9% 830
Sex Male 33.1% 15.4% 1.7% 4.2% 1.0% 20.5% 24.0% 400
Female 50.7% 13.3% 1.7% 5.3% 0.9% 14.0% 14.2% 430
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 57.6% 12.1% 0.6% 3.2% 13.8% 12.7% 89
White male 30.9% 17.9% 2.2% 4.5% 0.7% 20.2% 23.7% 310
White female 49.3% 12.2% 1.8% 6.2% 0.8% 15.6% 14.0% 369
Age .18 to 29 19.2% 18.2% 1.1% 2.5% 0.7% 30.4% 28.0% 172
30 to 45 44.5% 11.8% 4.1% 9.1% 1.3% 12.2% 17.0% 195
46 to 64 47.4% 13.9% 0.9% 3.5% 1.1% 15.7% 17.6% 280
65 and over 55.9% 14.1% 0.9% 2.8% 0.8% 13.0% 12.6% 156
Education i_ess than high school 43.5% 8.2% 4.3% 21.5% 22.5% 93
High school graduate 42.8% 13.5% 1.4% 2.8% 1.2% 20.7% 17.6% 283
Some college 45.5% 12.8% 1.3% 4.1% 1.4% 14.5% 20.5% 250
College graduate 37.1% 19.4% 3.4% 9.0% 0.6% 14.1% 16.4% 195
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 46.4% 7.6% 1.5% 4.6% 2.2% 24.9% 12.8% 163
Between 138% and 200% FPL 41.7% 21.9% 1.5% 2.4% 12.1% 20.3% 112
Above 200% FPL 42.1% 14.6% 2.2% 4.6% 0.8% 15.3% 20.3% 433
Party Identification Democrat 49.3% 15.3% 2.2% 3.6% 1.5% 12.5% 15.6% 272
Independent 33.2% 10.6% 3.8% 5.8% 2.2% 25.4% 19.1% 127
Republican 43.6% 15.8% 0.9% 2.8% 16.4% 20.6% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 42.4% 14.1% 1.7% 4.0% 1.1% 17.3% 19.4% 731
No 41.3% 14.3% 1.6% 10.7% 16.4% 15.7% 98
Insurance Status insured 42.6% 14.7% 1.8% 4.9% 0.9% 17.4% 17.7% 779
Not insured / Don't know* 36.2% 8.2% 3.2% 1.7% 11.8% 38.9% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 38.6% 16.3% 1.1% 5.0% 0.7% 18.4% 19.8% 403
Good 42.8% 12.6% 3.0% 4.9% 1.1% 18.2% 17.5% 283
Fair / Poor 51.0% 11.8% 0.7% 4.0% 1.4% 11.6% 19.4% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 41.1% 16.4% 0.8% 5.3% 0.4% 18.1% 17.8% 325
Northwest Ohio 53.4% 3.1% 1.7% 19.4% 22.4% 101
Central Ohio 41.7% 22.0% 3.7% 1.8% 15.2% 15.6% 147
Southeast Ohio* 37.9% 12.0% 8.7% 3.5% 0.7% 6.7% 30.6% 56
Southwest Ohio 39.8% 11.4% 3.3% 6.8% 1.8% 18.7% 18.2% 201
Current Smoker Current smoker 41.1% 8.5% 0.7% 4.8% 18.9% 25.9% 181
Previous smoker 46.5% 13.8% 0.4% 3.4% 1.3% 13.6% 21.1% 194
Never smoked 40.9% 16.6% 2.6% 5.4% 1.2% 18.0% 15.3% 454
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Question 15: Would you favor or oppose a 65 cent per pack tax increase in the cost of cigarettes?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT __FAVORING __ DON'T KNOW___ OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Ohio Residents 36.9% 14.3% 1.4% 4.1% 1.5% 10.9% 30.9% 834
Sex Male 33.5% 15.7% 1.8% 6.6% 1.1% 11.1% 30.2% 400
Female 40.0% 13.0% 1.0% 1.9% 1.8% 10.7% 31.6% 435
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 41.3% 10.0% 0.7% 3.8% 15.6% 28.6% 89
White male 32.0% 17.6% 2.2% 5.3% 1.2% 11.3% 30.4% 311
White female 40.3% 14.1% 0.8% 2.1% 2.1% 9.6% 31.0% 374
Age .18 to 29 35.1% 19.3% 1.6% 4.2% 18.4% 21.3% 172
30 to 45 38.4% 14.3% 1.8% 4.7% 1.3% 6.2% 33.3% 195
46 to 64 34.0% 11.4% 1.7% 3.5% 2.5% 12.0% 34.8% 279
65 and over 44.0% 15.6% 0.3% 4.6% 1.0% 7.8% 26.7% 162
Education i_ess than high school 10.6% 8.6% 0.5% 4.5% 12.7% 63.2% 93
High school graduate 31.2% 15.2% 0.8% 4.9% 2.4% 10.4% 35.1% 288
Some college 41.1% 11.8% 21% 4.8% 1.7% 9.5% 28.9% 250
College graduate 51.5% 19.3% 1.8% 2.2% 0.6% 12.7% 11.8% 195
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 26.7% 10.2% 3.1% 2.5% 11.8% 45.7% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 35.7% 22.7% 1.2% 3.4% 10.8% 26.1% 112
Above 200% FPL 42.2% 15.3% 1.1% 4.4% 1.1% 10.0% 25.8% 436
Party Identification Democrat 42.2% 14.7% 1.0% 4.3% 0.3% 8.2% 29.3% 277
Independent 27.7% 10.2% 2.5% 3.5% 14.0% 42.0% 127
Republican 40.9% 17.1% 1.6% 2.5% 3.5% 12.1% 22.4% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 37.3% 14.6% 1.5% 3.5% 1.5% 10.3% 31.4% 736
No 32.7% 12.3% 0.5% 9.3% 1.3% 15.8% 28.2% 97
Insurance Status insured 36.4% 14.8% 1.5% 4.3% 1.6% 11.1% 30.3% 783
Not insured / Don't know* 43.3% 5.5% 1.9% 8.5% 40.9% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 43.1% 16.7% 1.5% 4.6% 1.3% 10.8% 21.9% 408
Good 27.4% 15.3% 0.6% 4.7% 0.8% 13.5% 37.8% 282
Fair / Poor 37.8% 5.3% 2.6% 1.7% 3.5% 5.9% 43.1% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 34.5% 10.7% 0.3% 4.6% 2.8% 11.9% 35.2% 329
Northwest Ohio 31.5% 17.1% 1.0% 1.5% 1.6% 4.0% 43.3% 102
Central Ohio 38.8% 20.8% 3.6% 3.6% 0.4% 10.2% 22.5% 147
Southeast Ohio* 42.4% 15.0% 8.6% 0.5% 7.6% 25.8% 56
Southwest Ohio 40.7% 13.7% 2.0% 3.9% 0.3% 14.2% 25.2% 200
Current Smoker Current smoker 9.5% 1.5% 1.3% 22% 2.0% 11.7% 71.8% 185
Previous smoker 33.5% 11.6% 1.6% 6.6% 2.3% 9.2% 35.2% 194
Never smoked 49.6% 20.6% 1.4% 3.9% 0.9% 11.3% 12.3% 454
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Question 16: Do you favor or oppose the State of Ohio placing an excise tax on the sale of e-cigarettes so that e-cigarettes are taxed at a rate similar to a pack of cigarettes?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Ohio Residents 37.7% 21.1% 0.7% 6.4% 0.9% 9.4% 23.8% 830
Sex Male 32.6% 23.6% 0.9% 71% 1.4% 11.9% 22.4% 396
Female 42.3% 18.8% 0.6% 5.8% 0.5% 71% 25.0% 433
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 35.6% 12.5% 2.4% 10.5% 13.9% 25.1% 89
White male 32.2% 24.6% 1.0% 5.6% 1.9% 11.0% 23.8% 308
White female 43.5% 20.2% 0.2% 5.9% 0.5% 6.1% 23.6% 372
Age .18 to 29 23.3% 29.9% 5.7% 1.7% 20.1% 19.2% 171
30 to 45 36.2% 24.7% 0.8% 8.5% 1.3% 8.3% 20.2% 194
46 to 64 43.8% 16.8% 0.5% 4.3% 0.3% 5.9% 28.6% 280
65 and over 47.0% 15.2% 1.9% 7.4% 1.0% 7.0% 20.5% 158
Education i_ess than high school 21.3% 14.6% 0.5% 8.1% 11.3% 44.2% 93
High school graduate 34.0% 21.6% 1.2% 7.2% 0.2% 12.2% 23.6% 286
Some college 39.9% 19.5% 0.6% 6.5% 2.4% 6.7% 24.3% 250
College graduate 48.1% 25.3% 0.2% 4.5% 0.6% 8.3% 12.9% 192
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 33.6% 15.6% 0.6% 3.7% 0.3% 14.3% 31.9% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 42.1% 27.8% 2.3% 1.6% 0.5% 4.8% 20.9% 112
Above 200% FPL 40.6% 21.5% 0.4% 6.6% 1.5% 8.4% 21.0% 433
Party Identification Democrat 40.8% 18.2% 0.1% 6.1% 0.3% 7.8% 26.6% 277
Independent 34.2% 25.0% 1.3% 5.2% 16.0% 18.3% 125
Republican 43.0% 22.0% 0.8% 6.4% 21% 9.0% 16.7% 318
Registered to Vote Yes 38.1% 19.7% 0.4% 6.5% 0.7% 9.9% 24.6% 733
No 33.4% 31.7% 3.3% 5.6% 3.0% 5.7% 17.4% 96
Insurance Status insured 38.0% 21.6% 0.8% 6.6% 1.0% 8.2% 23.8% 779
Not insured / Don't know* 31.9% 12.5% 3.2% 28.9% 23.4% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 42.0% 23.0% 0.4% 4.1% 1.6% 6.8% 22.1% 407
Good 29.0% 20.8% 1.3% 9.7% 0.1% 13.9% 25.1% 282
Fair / Poor 42.7% 15.9% 0.6% 6.4% 0.8% 7.8% 25.8% 141
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 36.0% 17.3% 0.2% 8.7% 1.2% 12.0% 24.8% 326
Northwest Ohio 40.4% 14.0% 1.6% 2.5% 2.9% 5.2% 33.5% 102
Central Ohio 40.3% 29.2% 0.3% 6.5% 3.0% 20.7% 147
Southeast Ohio* 44.9% 19.7% 1.7% 2.6% 1.5% 14.6% 15.1% 56
Southwest Ohio 35.2% 25.3% 1.2% 5.7% 0.1% 10.6% 21.9% 199
Current Smoker Current smoker 16.6% 13.7% 9.5% 14.4% 45.7% 185
Previous smoker 39.2% 15.3% 1.0% 6.3% 1.6% 6.4% 30.2% 192
Never smoked 45.7% 26.6% 0.9% 5.0% 1.0% 8.7% 12.1% 452
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Question 17: Thinking about your friends and family . . . have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of abusing prescription pain relievers
such as OxyContin, Vicodin, Percocet, or codeine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 27.4% 71.3% 1.2% 836
Sex Male 29.4% 69.3% 1.3% 401
Female 25.6% 73.2% 1.1% 435
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 11.2% 86.4% 2.4% 90
White male 32.6% 66.7% 0.7% 311
White female 28.1% 71.2% 0.7% 374
Age 18 to 29 35.0% 65.0% 172
30 to 45 33.4% 66.6% 195
46 to 64 27.7% 71.1% 1.2% 280
65 and over 14.3% 82.4% 3.4% 163
Education Less than high school 29.5% 70.5% 93
High school graduate 23.6% 74.3% 2.1% 288
Some college 33.3% 66.0% 0.6% 251
College graduate 25.8% 73.6% 0.6% 196
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 28.1% 70.2% 1.7% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 26.2% 73.3% 0.5% 112
Above 200% FPL 30.4% 69.0% 0.6% 438
Party Identification Democrat 23.9% 74.1% 2.0% 277
Independent 36.6% 62.9% 0.5% 127
Republican 25.8% 73.7% 0.4% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 27.3% 71.4% 1.4% 737
No 29.3% 70.7% 98
Insurance Status Insured 26.3% 72.4% 1.3% 785
Not insured / Don't know* 44.3% 55.7% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 26.2% 72.5% 1.3% 409
Good 31.2% 67.3% 1.4% 283
Fair / Poor 23.6% 76.0% 0.4% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 28.3% 69.9% 1.8% 329
Northwest Ohio 14.3% 85.7% 102
Central Ohio 41.1% 57.1% 1.8% 147
Southeast Ohio* 16.1% 83.9% 57
Southwest Ohio 25.8% 73.3% 0.9% 201
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Question 18: Thinking about your friends and family . . . have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using heroin?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 23.4% 75.0% 1.5% 836
Sex Male 27.2% 71.1% 1.7% 401
Female 20.0% 78.7% 1.3% 435
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 9.0% 91.0% 90
White male 28.8% 69.6% 1.6% 311
White female 21.7% 77.2% 1.1% 374
Age 18 to0 29 31.2% 67.4% 1.3% 172
30 to 45 25.2% 74.3% 0.5% 195
46 to 64 23.9% 75.8% 0.3% 280
65 and over 13.3% 82.3% 4.4% 163
Education Less than high school 31.3% 67.1% 1.6% 93
High school graduate 22.3% 76.5% 1.3% 288
Some college 23.8% 74.9% 1.4% 251
College graduate 21.1% 77.5% 1.3% 196
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 30.6% 67.0% 2.4% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 22.4% 77.6% 112
Above 200% FPL 22.0% 76.3% 1.6% 438
Party Identification Democrat 20.2% 77.9% 2.0% 277
Independent 22.8% 76.7% 0.5% 127
Republican 22.3% 76.6% 1.1% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 22.8% 75.6% 1.7% 737
No 29.1% 70.5% 0.4% 98
Insurance Status Insured 22.5% 75.9% 1.6% 785
Not insured / Don't know* 36.7% 63.3% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 18.9% 79.0% 2.1% 409
Good 32.0% 66.7% 1.3% 283
Fair / Poor 19.5% 80.1% 0.3% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 23.7% 75.2% 1.1% 329
Northwest Ohio 24.0% 75.7% 0.3% 102
Central Ohio 23.8% 73.8% 2.4% 147
Southeast Ohio* 36.0% 60.0% 4.1% 57
Southwest Ohio 18.9% 79.7% 1.4% 201
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Question 19: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using methamphetamines?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 12.8% 84.4% 2.8% 836
Sex Male 15.8% 81.7% 2.5% 401
Female 10.0% 86.9% 3.1% 435
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 4.2% 94.6% 1.2% 90
White male 17.0% 80.8% 2.2% 311
White female 11.3% 85.6% 3.1% 374
Age 18 to0 29 23.5% 75.7% 0.7% 172
30 to 45 7.4% 90.0% 2.7% 195
46 to 64 13.7% 84.1% 2.1% 280
65 and over 5.6% 88.4% 6.0% 163
Education Less than high school 24.2% 75.8% 93
High school graduate 11.7% 85.0% 3.3% 288
Some college 15.8% 82.2% 21% 251
College graduate 5.6% 90.5% 3.9% 196
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 17.9% 80.4% 1.7% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 12.5% 85.0% 2.5% 112
Above 200% FPL 11.1% 86.0% 2.9% 438
Party Identification Democrat 9.3% 88.4% 2.3% 277
Independent 16.6% 82.0% 1.4% 127
Republican 14.5% 81.8% 3.7% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 13.2% 83.7% 3.1% 737
No 9.7% 89.4% 0.9% 98
Insurance Status Insured 11.4% 85.8% 2.8% 785
Not insured / Don't know* 34.3% 62.5% 3.2% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 10.1% 86.6% 3.3% 409
Good 16.8% 80.5% 2.6% 283
Fair / Poor 12.3% 85.8% 1.9% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 9.1% 88.3% 2.6% 329
Northwest Ohio 10.9% 87.9% 1.2% 102
Central Ohio 21.6% 72.0% 6.4% 147
Southeast Ohio* 30.8% 66.8% 2.5% 57
Southwest Ohio 8.1% 90.4% 1.5% 201
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Question 20: How familiar are you with needle exchange programs which have been implemented in a number of cities across the State of Ohio?

NOT AT ALL
VERY FAMILIAR SOMEWHAT FAMILIAR NOT VERY FAMILIAR FAMILIAR Count
Ohio Residents 11.0% 28.8% 19.6% 40.6% 834
Sex Male 9.7% 32.4% 18.9% 38.9% 400
Female 12.2% 25.5% 20.3% 42.1% 434
Sex and Race Combined African - American 9.5% 29.1% 17.7% 43.7% 90
White male 9.4% 33.7% 18.7% 38.1% 310
White female 12.2% 26.0% 21.0% 40.7% 373
Age 18 to 29 6.0% 25.4% 21.6% 47.0% 172
30 to 45 17.3% 24.1% 16.0% 42.6% 194
46 to 64 11.0% 37.2% 20.9% 30.9% 279
65 and over 9.3% 23.5% 18.3% 48.9% 162
Education Less than high school 6.6% 13.9% 18.0% 61.5% 93
High school graduate 9.2% 29.1% 19.8% 41.8% 287
Some college 11.2% 30.6% 17.7% 40.4% 251
College graduate 15.6% 33.4% 21.2% 29.7% 195
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 5.4% 16.0% 24.5% 54.1% 163
Between 138% and 200% FPL 8.5% 36.6% 17.7% 37.2% 112
Above 200% FPL 13.3% 33.1% 19.6% 34.0% 437
Party Identification Democrat 11.1% 32.7% 20.4% 35.8% 276
Independent 13.1% 18.5% 27.6% 40.7% 127
Republican 6.5% 35.0% 17.6% 40.8% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 11.1% 30.7% 20.1% 38.2% 736
No 10.4% 14.8% 16.8% 57.9% 97
Insurance Status Insured 11.2% 28.0% 19.8% 41.0% 783
Not insured / Don't know* 5.6% 42.1% 18.1% 34.2% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 11.8% 30.8% 21.8% 35.5% 408
Good 9.9% 28.5% 17.2% 44.3% 283
Fair / Poor 10.6% 23.6% 18.2% 47.6% 143
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 12.0% 24.9% 21.4% 41.6% 329
Northwest Ohio 15.1% 16.4% 17.8% 50.7% 102
Central Ohio 5.3% 30.7% 17.8% 46.3% 146
Southeast Ohio* 13.8% 49.6% 11.6% 25.0% 57
Southwest Ohio 10.6% 34.2% 21.3% 33.9% 200
Friend / Family Member Abused Yes 16.0% 31.1% 19.1% 33.8% 229
Prescription Pain Relievers No 9.0% 28.2% 19.8% 43.0% 595
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Question 20: How familiar are you with needle exchange programs which have been implemented in a number of cities across the State of Ohio?

NOT AT ALL
VERY FAMILIAR SOMEWHAT FAMILIAR NOT VERY FAMILIAR FAMILIAR Count

Friend / Family Member Had Problem Yes 11.8% 30.2% 17.8% 40.2% 196

with Heroin No 10.5% 28.8% 19.7% 40.9% 625

Friend / Family Mem_ber Had Problem Yes 14.0% 31.0% 17.1% 37.8% 107

with Methamphetamine No 10.3% 28.7% 20.0% 40.9% 704
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Question 21: Do you favor or oppose needle exchange programs?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT __ FAVORING __ DON'T KNOW __ OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Ohio Residents 24.3% 23.8% 1.8% 7.8% 21% 10.9% 29.3% 831
Sex Male 25.1% 21.2% 2.8% 8.6% 2.8% 10.8% 28.8% 396
Female 23.7% 26.1% 1.0% 71% 1.4% 11.0% 29.7% 435
Sex and Race Combined African - American 27.1% 24.7% 3.4% 6.3% 4.0% 5.5% 29.0% 90
White male 25.4% 23.2% 2.1% 6.7% 2.1% 11.5% 29.0% 307
White female 23.6% 26.2% 1.0% 7.0% 1.0% 11.5% 29.7% 374
Age .18 to 29 28.5% 33.2% 4.0% 2.3% 6.8% 25.1% 171
30 to 45 27.2% 24.9% 1.7% 9.6% 1.6% 17.1% 18.0% 194
46 to 64 22.8% 21.4% 2.9% 7.8% 2.2% 11.5% 31.3% 279
65 and over 22.8% 13.9% 1.7% 9.4% 2.5% 6.8% 43.0% 162
Education i_ess than high school 37.1% 21.7% 3.9% 8.4% 6.6% 22.3% 93
High school graduate 17.2% 22.8% 1.8% 7.7% 1.5% 12.3% 36.6% 287
Some college 24.1% 25.3% 1.0% 7.2% 4.1% 11.8% 26.6% 251
College graduate 30.1% 23.8% 1.3% 8.6% 1.4% 9.4% 25.4% 192
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 26.2% 16.5% 3.4% 10.6% 3.1% 15.4% 24.9% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 30.4% 21.4% 0.5% 3.4% 1.0% 8.4% 35.0% 112
Above 200% FPL 24.2% 28.1% 1.6% 8.1% 2.5% 10.2% 25.3% 434
Party Identification Democrat 34.7% 25.9% 1.9% 8.1% 2.2% 7.6% 19.6% 277
Independent 28.1% 25.5% 1.0% 10.1% 3.7% 4.5% 27.2% 125
Republican 12.0% 26.2% 2.0% 7.2% 1.9% 16.2% 34.3% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 23.8% 24.5% 1.5% 8.5% 2.3% 9.8% 29.6% 732
No 28.8% 18.6% 4.7% 2.1% 0.5% 19.8% 25.4% 97
Insurance Status insured 24.1% 23.3% 2.0% 7.9% 2.0% 10.6% 30.1% 780
Not insured / Don't know* 27.0% 31.9% 5.9% 2.8% 15.5% 17.0% 50
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 26.6% 23.1% 1.6% 6.8% 2.3% 11.8% 27.9% 405
Good 18.2% 28.1% 1.6% 8.5% 2.9% 11.2% 29.5% 283
Fair / Poor 30.0% 17.1% 3.2% 9.1% 7.9% 32.7% 143
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 22.4% 21.7% 0.5% 8.8% 2.4% 12.6% 31.7% 328
Northwest Ohio 29.3% 22.7% 2.2% 6.7% 0.4% 12.3% 26.4% 101
Central Ohio 28.0% 18.9% 1.0% 6.5% 4.4% 8.6% 32.5% 147
Southeast Ohio* 11.7% 40.4% 7.7% 9.0% 9.4% 21.7% 57
Southwest Ohio 25.8% 26.6% 2.9% 7.3% 1.4% 9.6% 26.5% 199
Friend./ Family Member Abused Yes 24.7% 24.6% 0.6% 5.1% 3.8% 11.1% 30.0% 228
Prescription Pain Relievers No 24.5% 23.8% 2.1% 8.3% 1.4% 11.0% 28.9% 593
Friend / Family Member Had Yes 25.4% 26.0% 3.0% 8.3% 2.7% 6.2% 28.3% 194
Problem with Heroin No 24.3% 23.0% 1.3% 7.2% 1.9% 12.6% 29.7% 624
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Question 21: Do you favor or oppose needle exchange programs?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT  FAVORING __ DON'T KNOW __ OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Friend / Family Member Had Yes 24.2% 29.2% 4.8% 1.7% 6.5% 4.9% 28.6% 105
Problem with Methamphetamine  No 24.6% 23.4% 1.3% 8.2% 1.5% 12.0% 29.0% 702
Familiarity with Needle Exchange Very / Somewhat Familiar 30.4% 27.8% 2.5% 3.5% 1.6% 8.3% 26.0% 329
Not Very / Not at All Familiar 20.3% 21.2% 1.4% 10.6% 2.4% 12.7% 31.3% 500
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Question 22: To what degree would you agree with the statement, ‘It is easy to purchase healthy foods in my neighborhood such as whole grain foods, low fat options, and fruits and vegetables'?

NEITHER AGREE
STRONGLY AGREE AGREE OR DISAGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE DON’T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 47.1% 33.7% 5.5% 8.0% 4.5% 1.2% 835
Sex Male 43.3% 36.1% 4.6% 8.4% 5.4% 2.2% 401
Female 50.5% 31.5% 6.4% 7.6% 3.7% 0.3% 435
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 28.7% 29.7% 11.0% 13.9% 12.1% 4.6% 90
White male 43.3% 39.2% 4.1% 7.9% 4.3% 1.2% 310
White female 54.1% 31.6% 5.1% 6.4% 2.5% 0.4% 374
Age 18 to 29 30.2% 44.3% 6.1% 12.5% 5.3% 1.6% 172
30 to 45 51.4% 29.7% 2.7% 8.8% 7.3% 195
46 to 64 52.4% 30.1% 7.7% 6.7% 2.5% 0.6% 280
65 and over 51.7% 35.0% 3.3% 2.0% 4.5% 3.4% 162
Education Less than high school 36.9% 29.4% 4.3% 15.7% 8.3% 5.3% 93
High school graduate 42.9% 41.0% 8.9% 3.9% 2.0% 1.3% 287
Some college 47.3% 30.1% 3.7% 12.0% 6.7% 0.2% 251
College graduate 58.7% 30.9% 2.2% 3.9% 3.7% 0.5% 196
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 37.4% 42.7% 4.4% 8.7% 4.2% 2.6% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 41.5% 31.4% 4.9% 9.6% 11.2% 1.5% 112
Above 200% FPL 54.3% 32.5% 5.3% 4.6% 3.1% 0.2% 437
Party Identification Democrat 45.9% 28.8% 8.5% 10.1% 5.0% 1.7% 277
Independent 48.8% 38.0% 1.2% 9.1% 2.9% 127
Republican 53.2% 36.5% 3.5% 4.7% 1.6% 0.5% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 48.3% 33.3% 5.0% 8.5% 4.2% 0.7% 737
No 37.9% 37.0% 8.6% 4.0% 7.2% 5.4% 98
Insurance Status Insured 47.5% 32.9% 5.9% 7.8% 4.7% 1.3% 785
Not insured / Don't know* 39.5% 47.1% 10.9% 2.4% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 56.6% 29.1% 5.7% 5.3% 2.0% 1.2% 409
Good 38.5% 41.4% 5.1% 8.3% 5.1% 1.6% 283
Fair / Poor 36.8% 31.5% 6.0% 14.9% 10.4% 0.4% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 51.0% 28.6% 6.3% 7.7% 5.3% 1.0% 329
Northwest Ohio 32.6% 37.4% 12.6% 7.8% 5.0% 4.5% 102
Central Ohio 54.6% 29.6% 3.6% 10.4% 1.8% 147
Southeast Ohio* 31.0% 63.6% 2.0% 3.4% 57
Southwest Ohio 46.9% 34.7% 3.1% 9.0% 5.2% 1.1% 201
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Question 23: What is the main reason it is difficult for you to purchase healthy foods in your neighborhood? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO DISAGREE WITH Q22]

No Stores in my Few Stores in my Area Stores that Sell
Healthy Foods Cost Neighborhood Sell / Limited Selections of Healthy Foods are Too
Too Much Healthy Foods Healthy Foods Far Away Other Count
Ohio Residents 44.4% 9.6% 23.2% 11.7% 11.1% 104
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Question 24: Do you think Ohio law should be changed to permit the State Board of Education to adopt Health Education Learning Standards, or do you think the law should not be
changed?

LAW SHOULD BE CHANGED TO PERMIT LAW SHOULD NOT BE
ADOPTING STANDARDS CHANGED DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 62.1% 32.1% 5.8% 815
Sex Male 58.2% 36.5% 5.3% 389
Female 65.6% 28.2% 6.3% 426
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 69.7% 23.5% 6.8% 87
White male 56.9% 38.1% 5.1% 302
White female 64.4% 28.9% 6.7% 371
Age 1810 29 69.3% 20.1% 10.6% 169
30 to 45 62.3% 33.4% 4.2% 188
46 to 64 59.7% 36.0% 4.3% 275
65 and over 61.0% 33.5% 5.5% 159
Education Less than high school 55.6% 30.2% 14.2% 87
High school graduate 60.2% 35.6% 4.1% 279
Some college 67.3% 26.5% 6.1% 249
College graduate 60.5% 35.3% 4.3% 194
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 65.4% 25.8% 8.8% 158
Between 138% and 200% FPL 58.1% 40.5% 1.4% 106
Above 200% FPL 63.9% 31.0% 5.2% 432
Party Identification bemocrat 77.0% 19.3% 3.7% 270
Independent 57.1% 32.8% 10.1% 127
Republican 56.5% 40.5% 3.0% 313
Registered to Vote Yes 62.5% 32.2% 5.3% 722
No 58.2% 31.7% 10.1% 92
Insurance Status Insured 61.6% 32.2% 6.2% 764
Not insured / Don't know* 69.0% 31.0% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 60.0% 34.6% 5.4% 402
Good 63.8% 28.8% 7.5% 277
Fair / Poor 64.6% 31.7% 3.7% 135
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 61.4% 32.7% 5.9% 317
Northwest Ohio 61.2% 32.1% 6.6% 100
Central Ohio 67.6% 30.3% 2.1% 142
Southeast Ohio* 59.5% 22.8% 17.7% 57
Southwest Ohio 60.2% 35.2% 4.5% 199
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Question 25: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 91.8% 7.3% 0.9% 835
Sex Male 88.0% 10.1% 1.9% 401
Female 95.3% 4.7% 434
Sex and Race Combined African - American 91.6% 5.4% 3.0% 90
White male 87.9% 10.5% 1.6% 311
White female 95.5% 4.5% 373
Age 18 to0 29 85.1% 12.2% 2.7% 172
30 to 45 89.7% 8.7% 1.6% 195
46 to 64 92.2% 7.8% 279
65 and over 99.7% 0.3% 163
Education i_ess than high school 90.6% 3.0% 6.3% 93
High school graduate 90.5% 8.9% 0.6% 288
Some college 90.8% 9.2% 251
College graduate 95.3% 4.7% 195
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 93.3% 6.7% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 86.7% 13.3% 112
Above 200% FPL 92.9% 6.3% 0.7% 437
Party Identification Democrat 95.8% 4.2% 277
Independent 94.6% 5.4% 126
Republican 87.0% 11.5% 1.6% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 92.4% 6.9% 0.7% 736
No 86.9% 10.3% 2.8% 98
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 92.4% 6.5% 1.1% 408
Good 90.1% 8.8% 1.1% 283
Fair / Poor 93.7% 6.3% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 94.5% 5.5% 329
Northwest Ohio 91.4% 4.0% 4.5% 101
Central Ohio 92.8% 7.2% 147
Southeast Ohio* 84.8% 15.2% 57
Southwest Ohio 89.0% 9.5% 1.6% 201
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Question 27: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE]

PLAN PLAN THROUGH PLAN BOTH
THROUGH SPOUSE'S PURCHASED MEDICARE MEDICARE AND
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE __ ADVANTAGE MEDICAID MEDICAID
Ohio Residents 36.8% 11.3% 6.9% 10.7% 2.3% 11.4% 3.1%
Sex Male 43.1% 7.2% 6.6% 5.6% 2.1% 11.9% 2.7%
Female 31.3% 14.9% 7.0% 15.0% 2.5% 10.9% 3.4%
Sex and Race Combined African - American 32.4% 3.4% 11.0% 11.8% 0.2% 15.1% 11.7%
White male 41.5% 8.4% 6.7% 5.6% 2.6% 11.7% 2.4%
White female 31.2% 16.1% 6.4% 14.8% 2.8% 10.2% 2.1%
Age .18 to 29 40.7% 7.2% 7.1% 1.3% 17.8% 1.8%
30 to 45 45.4% 17.9% 4.0% 0.9% 18.7% 1.5%
46 to 64 47.5% 13.6% 8.5% 4.8% 1.6% 10.0% 3.9%
65 and over 8.8% 4.9% 4.0% 38.2% 8.0% 1.3% 2.8%
Education i_ess than high school 11.7% 7.0% 3.7% 8.1% 1.8% 29.9% 9.7%
High school graduate 36.8% 8.1% 7.7% 15.2% 2.2% 10.1% 2.5%
Some college 34.6% 9.5% 9.2% 10.7% 3.3% 12.4% 3.3%
College graduate 50.7% 20.3% 4.3% 4.9% 1.6% 4.0% 0.9%
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 13.8% 0.4% 6.2% 15.5% 3.1% 32.1% 10.3%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 33.4% 9.2% 3.3% 15.7% 3.6% 11.9% 1.3%
Above 200% FPL 49.1% 15.4% 9.0% 7.5% 1.6% 2.8% 0.5%
Party Identification Democrat 34.8% 10.3% 8.4% 16.9% 3.5% 9.1% 4.5%
Independent 33.1% 10.3% 6.5% 5.0% 2.5% 24.1% 1.0%
Republican 43.4% 12.4% 6.6% 8.7% 1.8% 7.4% 2.3%
Registered to Vote Yes 37.8% 11.7% 6.7% 11.2% 2.5% 10.4% 2.5%
No 27.5% 8.4% 8.4% 6.1% 0.6% 19.4% 8.4%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 43.4% 15.7% 4.8% 8.0% 1.8% 8.6% 2.0%
Good 35.9% 6.1% 9.1% 12.8% 2.7% 13.7% 1.6%
Fair / Poor 18.4% 8.6% 8.4% 14.4% 3.1% 15.1% 9.5%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 38.7% 8.1% 8.8% 12.5% 3.8% 10.2% 2.0%
Northwest Ohio 43.7% 13.9% 2.0% 6.0% 1.4% 10.4%
Central Ohio 35.9% 13.6% 6.6% 8.3% 1.1% 12.7% 4.0%
Southeast Ohio* 20.6% 14.9% 3.9% 17.4% 18.2% 7.3%
Southwest Ohio 34.8% 12.7% 7.2% 10.0% 1.8% 11.1% 4.9%
Ohio Poll #137, July 2017 29 of 42 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subaroup because of the potential for larager variation.



Question 27: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE]

A MILITARY PLAN GET HEALTH
SUCH AS TRI-CARE INSURANCE MEDICARE = MEDICAID OTHER
OR CHAMP-VA SOMEWHERE ELSE COMB. COMB. COMB. DON'T KNOW__ Count
Ohio Residents 1.4% 4.4% 7.9% 0.6% 1.4% 2.0% 776
Sex Male 2.6% 5.2% 7.5% 0.2% 2.5% 2.7% 359
Female 0.3% 3.7% 8.2% 1.0% 0.4% 1.3% 417
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 1.4% 6.4% 0.7% 0.4% 5.5% 85
White male 1.8% 6.6% 8.3% 0.2% 3.2% 1.1% 278
White female 0.4% 41% 8.9% 1.0% 0.4% 1.5% 360
Age .18 to 29 0.8% 16.2% 7.2% 153
30 to 45 2.5% 5.9% 0.3% 2.7% 175
46 to 64 1.8% 2.5% 2.0% 1.6% 1.7% 0.4% 261
65 and over 0.3% 1.8% 28.2% 0.2% 0.9% 0.6% 161
Education i_ess than high school 22.9% 21% 3.2% 85
High school graduate 1.6% 5.9% 6.2% 0.8% 1.9% 0.6% 264
Some college 1.8% 5.2% 5.8% 0.2% 1.5% 2.3% 228
College graduate 1.2% 3.5% 5.9% 0.3% 1.1% 1.3% 191
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 0.7% 2.0% 13.9% 1.3% 0.7% 153
Between 138% and 200% FPL 1.2% 4.7% 10.5% 1.4% 0.3% 3.6% 95
Above 200% FPL 1.7% 3.6% 5.4% 2.3% 1.1% 417
Party Identification Democrat 0.9% 1.7% 5.5% 0.7% 1.3% 2.4% 265
Independent 0.6% 4.9% 4.2% 2.3% 3.7% 1.8% 120
Republican 1.5% 4.9% 9.5% 0.1% 0.9% 0.4% 290
Registered to Vote Yes 1.6% 3.8% 8.2% 0.4% 1.5% 1.7% 692
No 9.5% 4.8% 2.8% 4.1% 83
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 2.3% 6.6% 2.9% 0.2% 1.9% 1.9% 389
Good 0.7% 2.0% 11.5% 0.2% 1.0% 2.7% 260
Fair / Poor 2.8% 15.4% 2.9% 0.5% 0.8% 128
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 3.9% 7.8% 0.6% 1.0% 2.7% 310
Northwest Ohio 0.2% 1.9% 15.4% 2.0% 0.6% 2.8% 99
Central Ohio 3.1% 5.2% 3.9% 0.2% 2.9% 2.5% 137
Southeast Ohio* 0.7% 5.4% 10.1% 1.6% 48
Southwest Ohio 3.3% 5.8% 6.3% 0.6% 1.3% 0.4% 183
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Question 28: Did you get health insurance as a result of the health care law, or for some other reason? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO PURCHASED INSURANCE THEMSELVES]

AS A RESULT OF HEALTH CARE LAW SOME OTHER REASON DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 20.3% 70.3% 9.4% 209
Sex Male 21.1% 62.8% 16.1% 111
Female 19.4% 78.8% 1.8% 98
Sex and Race Combined African - American* 38.2% 48.9% 12.9% 21
White male 21.5% 62.0% 16.5% 92
White female 16.1% 81.9% 2.0% 87
Age 18 to 29* 13.8% 61.8% 24.3% 63
30 to 45* 41.2% 58.8% 28
46 to 64* 20.2% 78.4% 1.4% 48
65 and over* 14.0% 79.7% 6.2% 61
Education i_ess than high school* 53.5% 38.4% 8.1% 34
High school graduate*® 7.1% 82.1% 10.8% 74
Some college* 19.8% 68.3% 12.0% 64
College graduate*® 17.3% 78.8% 3.9% 33
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL* 25.1% 69.9% 5.0% 42
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 30.1% 69.9% 29
Above 200% FPL 19.2% 71.8% 9.1% 103
Party Identification Democrat* 15.7% 79.4% 4.9% 63
Independent* 24.4% 74.0% 1.6% 29
Republican 6.5% 76.5% 17.1% 78
Registered to Vote Yes 21.1% 71.2% 7.7% 168
No* 16.8% 66.7% 16.5% 40
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 18.1% 69.0% 12.8% 85
Good* 24.3% 65.3% 10.4% 75
Fair / Poor* 17.9% 80.2% 1.9% 49
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 26.8% 64.9% 8.3% 92
Northwest Ohio* 25.1% 50.0% 24.9% 30
Central Ohio* 12.6% 87.4% 33
Southeast Ohio* 3.9% 71.2% 24.9% 11
Southwest Ohio* 12.9% 82.6% 4.5% 44
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Question 29: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE
HEALTH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 11.5% 88.5% 0.0% 836
Sex Male 15.3% 84.7% 401
Female 7.9% 92.0% 0.1% 435
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 12.0% 88.0% 90
White male 16.0% 84.0% 311
White female 7.9% 92.0% 0.1% 374
Age .18 to 29 13.7% 86.3% 172
30 to 45 14.5% 85.5% 195
46 to 64 13.5% 86.5% 280
65 and over 2.5% 97.3% 0.2% 163
Education Less than high school 19.3% 80.7% 93
High school graduate 11.2% 88.8% 288
Some college 13.0% 87.0% 251
College graduate 6.6% 93.2% 0.2% 196
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 14.9% 85.1% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 12.6% 87.4% 112
Above 200% FPL 10.8% 89.1% 0.1% 438
Party Identification bemocrat 9.6% 90.3% 0.1% 277
Independent 9.1% 90.9% 127
Republican 11.6% 88.4% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 11.0% 88.9% 0.0% 737
No 15.2% 84.8% 98
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 10.1% 89.8% 0.1% 409
Good 13.6% 86.4% 283
Fair / Poor 11.2% 88.8% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 6.9% 93.0% 0.1% 329
Northwest Ohio 16.2% 83.8% 101
Central Ohio 14.3% 85.7% 147
Southeast Ohio* 14.7% 85.3% 57
Southwest Ohio 13.6% 86.4% 201
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Question 30: Are any firearms kept in or around your home?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 41.9% 56.7% 1.4% 795
Sex Male 49.7% 48.7% 1.6% 381
Female 34.8% 64.1% 1.1% 414
Sex and Race Combined African - American 20.1% 79.9% 89
White male 54.2% 44.4% 1.4% 295
White female 38.6% 60.3% 1.1% 354
Age 18 to0 29 57.0% 43.0% 166
30 to 45 35.0% 62.9% 2.0% 186
46 to 64 43.0% 55.4% 1.5% 264
65 and over 34.6% 65.4% 154
Education i_ess than high school 22.5% 77.5% 89
High school graduate 51.9% 46.6% 1.6% 282
Some college 43.9% 54.3% 1.7% 233
College graduate 34.4% 64.2% 1.3% 185
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 33.3% 65.8% 0.9% 163
Between 138% and 200% FPL 41.8% 54.5% 3.7% 103
Above 200% FPL 48.2% 51.3% 0.5% 426
Party Identification Democrat 30.9% 68.8% 0.2% 274
Independent 35.5% 61.4% 3.2% 123
Republican 56.9% 41.0% 2.1% 295
Registered to Vote Yes 41.3% 57.4% 1.3% 700
No 47.2% 51.3% 1.6% 93
Insurance Status insured 41.5% 57.1% 1.4% 748
Not insured / Don't know* 47.0% 51.7% 1.3% 46
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 44.3% 54.6% 1.0% 386
Good 39.4% 58.3% 2.3% 271
Fair / Poor 40.1% 59.5% 0.5% 139
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 36.0% 61.1% 2.9% 311
Northwest Ohio 37.0% 62.0% 1.0% 98
Central Ohio 44.7% 55.3% 140
Southeast Ohio* 69.1% 30.3% 0.6% 53
Southwest Ohio 44.3% 55.3% 0.3% 193
Children in Household None 40.4% 58.3% 1.4% 519
One 42.4% 57.6% 116
Two 45.0% 51.2% 3.8% 100
Three* 64.2% 35.8% 30
Four or more* 52.6% 47.4% 18
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Question 31: Are any of these firearms now loaded? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE GUNS IN OR AROUND THEIR HOMES]

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 43.5% 53.9% 2.6% 331
Sex Male 52.1% 45.7% 21% 188
Female 32.2% 64.5% 3.3% 143
Sex and Race Combined African - American® 52.2% 36.7% 11.1% 18
White male 50.8% 47.9% 1.3% 158
White female 31.9% 64.6% 3.5% 136
Age 18 to0 29 43.0% 51.7% 5.3% 93
30 to 45* 57.4% 42.6% 65
46 to 64 421% 56.1% 1.8% 113
65 and over* 32.4% 64.2% 3.4% 53
Education i_ess than high school* 73.4% 26.6% 20
High school graduate 42.3% 55.9% 1.8% 146
Some college 41.5% 54.2% 4.3% 102
College graduate*® 40.6% 56.7% 2.7% 62
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL* 32.9% 65.3% 1.8% 53
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 63.9% 36.1% 42
Above 200% FPL 44.9% 51.9% 3.2% 205
Party Identification Democrat 37.6% 59.1% 3.2% 84
Independent* 47.2% 49.5% 3.2% 44
Republican 45.2% 53.8% 1.0% 167
Registered to Vote Yes 45.3% 52.7% 2.0% 287
No* 31.9% 61.3% 6.8% 44
Insurance Status insured 40.1% 57.4% 2.5% 310
Not insured / Don't know* 97.7% 2.3% 20
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 38.5% 59.2% 2.3% 171
Good 50.5% 45.5% 4.0% 106
Fair / Poor* 45.7% 53.4% 1.0% 54
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 49.5% 48.2% 2.3% 112
Northwest Ohio* 41.4% 56.2% 2.5% 36
Central Ohio* 39.1% 60.3% 0.6% 63
Southeast Ohio* 37.0% 59.7% 3.3% 36
Southwest Ohio 42.5% 53.1% 4.4% 86
Children in Household None 39.8% 57.0% 3.1% 209
One* 53.4% 46.6% 48
Two* 51.1% 44.0% 4.9% 45
Three* 63.7% 36.3% 19
Four or more* 100.0% 9
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Question 32: Are any of these loaded firearms also unlocked? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE LOADED GUNS IN OR AROUND THEIR HOMES]

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 60.2% 39.8% 144
Sex Male 58.0% 42.0% 98
Female* 64.8% 35.2% 46
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 35.8% 64.2% 9
White male 60.5% 39.5% 80
White female* 66.1% 33.9% 43
Age 18 to 29* 54.7% 45.3% 40
30 to 45* 59.8% 40.2% 38
46 to 64* 72.8% 27.2% 47
65 and over* 35.6% 64.4% 17
Education i_ess than high school* 71.2% 28.8% 15
High school graduate* 47.0% 53.0% 62
Some college* 74.2% 25.8% 42
College graduate*® 62.7% 37.3% 25
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL* 65.6% 34.4% 18
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 75.2% 24.8% 27
Above 200% FPL 55.5% 44.5% 92
Party Identification Democrat* 63.1% 36.9% 32
Independent* 39.2% 60.8% 21
Republican* 56.0% 44.0% 75
Registered to Vote Yes 55.9% 44.1% 130
No* 100.0% 14
Insurance Status insured 59.6% 40.4% 124
Not insured / Don't know* 64.2% 35.8% 20
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good* 62.6% 37.4% 66
Good* 56.8% 43.2% 54
Fair / Poor* 61.3% 38.7% 25
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio* 74.9% 25.1% 55
Northwest Ohio* 55.0% 45.0% 15
Central Ohio* 53.0% 47.0% 25
Southeast Ohio* 23.0% 77.0% 13
Southwest Ohio* 58.4% 41.6% 36
Children in Household None 57.4% 42.6% 83
One* 80.6% 19.4% 26
Two* 40.5% 59.5% 23
Three* 74.0% 26.0% 12
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Question 42: Do you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party movement, an opponent of the Tea Party movement, or neither?

SUPPORTER OF THE TEA OPPONENT OF THE TEA PARTY
PARTY MOVEMENT MOVEMENT NEITHER Count
Ohio Residents 13.6% 17.0% 69.4% 757
Sex Male 15.7% 17.6% 66.7% 363
Female 11.6% 16.5% 71.9% 394
Sex and Race Combined African - American 5.5% 22.4% 72.1% 76
White male 17.0% 17.4% 65.7% 287
White female 11.9% 16.5% 71.6% 340
Age 18 to0 29 6.1% 15.0% 78.9% 145
30 to 45 12.7% 14.4% 72.8% 183
46 to 64 17.4% 18.7% 63.9% 263
65 and over 15.5% 20.4% 64.1% 148
Education i_ess than high school* 10.1% 7.6% 82.3% 75
High school graduate 15.8% 11.0% 73.1% 267
Some college 14.1% 19.4% 66.6% 218
College graduate 11.8% 26.2% 62.1% 190
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 9.7% 8.1% 82.2% 139
Between 138% and 200% FPL 15.4% 15.1% 69.5% 107
Above 200% FPL 14.3% 20.2% 65.4% 412
Party Identification Democrat 5.3% 38.0% 56.7% 262
Independent 8.4% 10.0% 81.6% 114
Republican 23.1% 3.4% 73.6% 295
Registered to Vote Yes 13.9% 16.6% 69.5% 675
No 11.1% 21.1% 67.8% 81
Insurance Status insured 13.6% 17.4% 69.0% 707
Not insured / Don't know* 13.3% 11.8% 74.8% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 12.8% 19.7% 67.5% 373
Good 17.2% 16.1% 66.7% 250
Fair / Poor 8.8% 11.6% 79.6% 134
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 13.2% 16.1% 70.7% 290
Northwest Ohio 9.6% 12.1% 78.3% 92
Central Ohio 12.0% 24.6% 63.4% 137
Southeast Ohio* 16.3% 6.1% 77.6% 52
Southwest Ohio 16.5% 18.5% 65.0% 187
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Question 52: Have you served in the U.S. (United States) armed forces, including the Army, Navy, Air Force or Marines?

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 9.4% 90.6% 835
Sex Male 18.2% 81.8% 401
Female 1.2% 98.8% 434
Sex and Race Combined African - American 9.5% 90.5% 89
White male 17.0% 83.0% 311
White female 0.9% 99.1% 374
Age 18 to0 29 4.2% 95.8% 172
30 to 45 6.9% 93.1% 194
46 to 64 10.7% 89.3% 280
65 and over 16.3% 83.7% 162
Education i_ess than high school 2.2% 97.8% 93
High school graduate 10.1% 89.9% 287
Some college 11.7% 88.3% 251
College graduate 8.9% 91.1% 196
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 7.1% 92.9% 163
Between 138% and 200% FPL 7.8% 92.2% 112
Above 200% FPL 10.5% 89.5% 438
Party Identification Democrat 6.2% 93.8% 276
Independent 10.0% 90.0% 127
Republican 10.5% 89.5% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 10.0% 90.0% 736
No 4.7% 95.3% 98
Insurance Status insured 9.5% 90.5% 785
Not insured / Don't know* 7.5% 92.5% 49
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 7.0% 93.0% 408
Good 11.0% 89.0% 283
Fair / Poor 13.0% 87.0% 143
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 8.8% 91.2% 329
Northwest Ohio 9.3% 90.7% 102
Central Ohio 7.7% 92.3% 147
Southeast Ohio* 6.2% 93.8% 57
Southwest Ohio 12.5% 87.5% 200
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Current Smoker

Current smoker Previous smoker Never smoked Count
Ohio Residents 22.2% 23.4% 54.4% 835
Sex Male 22.1% 25.2% 52.7% 401
Female 22.2% 21.8% 56.0% 434
Sex and Race Combined African - American 19.7% 12.7% 67.6% 90
White male 21.9% 271% 51.1% 311
White female 22.9% 22.6% 54.5% 373
Age 18 to0 29 23.3% 4.2% 72.5% 172
30 to 45 29.4% 18.0% 52.6% 195
46 to 64 23.0% 29.6% 47.5% 280
65 and over 8.1% 38.6% 53.3% 163
Education i_ess than high school 44.8% 25.5% 29.7% 93
High school graduate 26.4% 26.7% 46.9% 288
Some college 20.0% 22.6% 57.4% 250
College graduate 7.5% 18.7% 73.8% 196
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 27.8% 27.6% 44.6% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 26.3% 15.8% 57.9% 112
Above 200% FPL 18.9% 23.5% 57.6% 438
Party Identification Democrat 21.7% 23.3% 55.0% 276
Independent 27.4% 22.2% 50.4% 127
Republican 16.9% 221% 60.9% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 21.3% 24.3% 54.3% 736
No 28.8% 16.5% 54.7% 98
Insurance Status insured 20.3% 23.4% 56.3% 785
Not insured / Don't know* 52.8% 21.6% 25.6% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 13.4% 20.2% 66.4% 408
Good 29.8% 23.9% 46.2% 283
Fair / Poor 32.1% 31.4% 36.5% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 23.9% 22.8% 53.3% 328
Northwest Ohio 26.1% 25.2% 48.7% 102
Central Ohio 14.4% 25.8% 59.8% 147
Southeast Ohio* 24.1% 34.3% 41.6% 57
Southwest Ohio 22.6% 18.5% 58.9% 201
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Insurance Status

Insured Not insured / Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 94.0% 6.0% 835
Sex Male 91.2% 8.8% 401
Female 96.6% 3.4% 434
Sex and Race Combined African - American 94.6% 5.4% 90
White male 91.1% 8.9% 311
White female 96.9% 3.1% 373
Age 18 to0 29 89.1% 10.9% 172
30 to 45 92.9% 7.1% 195
46 to 64 94.0% 6.0% 279
65 and over 99.7% 0.3% 163
Education i_ess than high school 97.0% 3.0% 93
High school graduate 92.1% 7.9% 288
Some college 92.0% 8.0% 251
College graduate 97.8% 2.2% 195
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 93.3% 6.7% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 89.0% 11.0% 112
Above 200% FPL 95.5% 4.5% 437
Party Identification Democrat 96.1% 3.9% 277
Independent 96.9% 3.1% 126
Republican 90.7% 9.3% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 94.4% 5.6% 736
No 90.8% 9.2% 98
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 95.6% 4.4% 408
Good 91.9% 8.1% 283
Fair / Poor 93.7% 6.3% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 96.5% 3.5% 329
Northwest Ohio 98.8% 1.2% 101
Central Ohio 92.8% 7.2% 147
Southeast Ohio* 85.3% 14.7% 57
Southwest Ohio 90.9% 9.1% 201
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Insured Insured, but uninsured in past 12 months Uninsured Count
Ohio Residents 87.8% 6.2% 6.0% 835
Sex Male 83.6% 7.6% 8.8% 401
Female 91.7% 4.9% 3.4% 434
Sex and Race Combined African - American 87.1% 7.5% 5.4% 90
White male 83.0% 8.2% 8.9% 311
White female 91.9% 51% 3.1% 373
Age 18 to0 29 86.3% 2.8% 10.9% 172
30 to 45 84.6% 8.3% 71% 195
46 to 64 85.0% 9.0% 6.0% 279
65 and over 97.5% 22% 0.3% 162
Education Less than high school 80.7% 16.3% 3.0% 93
High school graduate 87.1% 5.0% 7.9% 288
Some college 86.6% 5.4% 8.0% 251
College graduate 93.2% 4.6% 2.2% 195
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 84.0% 9.3% 6.7% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 85.6% 3.4% 11.0% 112
Above 200% FPL 88.8% 6.7% 4.5% 436
Party Identification Democrat 90.0% 6.1% 3.9% 277
Independent 90.9% 6.0% 3.1% 126
Republican 87.2% 3.6% 9.3% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 88.2% 6.3% 5.6% 736
No 84.8% 6.0% 9.2% 98
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 89.3% 6.3% 4.4% 408
Good 85.4% 6.5% 8.1% 283
Fair / Poor 88.2% 5.5% 6.3% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 92.5% 4.0% 3.5% 329
Northwest Ohio 83.7% 15.0% 1.2% 101
Central Ohio 85.7% 71% 7.2% 147
Southeast Ohio* 85.3% 14.7% 57
Southwest Ohio 84.4% 6.5% 9.1% 201
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Currently Insured / Insured in the Past Year Currently Uninsured / Uninsured in the Past Year Count
Ohio Residents 87.8% 12.2% 835
Sex Male 83.6% 16.4% 401
Female 91.7% 8.3% 434
Sex and Race Combined African - American 87.1% 12.9% 90
White male 83.0% 17.0% 311
White female 91.9% 8.1% 373
Age 18 to0 29 86.3% 13.7% 172
30 to 45 84.6% 15.4% 195
46 to 64 85.0% 15.0% 279
65 and over 97.5% 2.5% 162
Education i_ess than high school 80.7% 19.3% 93
High school graduate 87.1% 12.9% 288
Some college 86.6% 13.4% 251
College graduate 93.2% 6.8% 194
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 84.0% 16.0% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 85.6% 14.4% 112
Above 200% FPL 88.8% 11.2% 436
Party Identification Democrat 90.0% 10.0% 277
Independent 90.9% 9.1% 126
Republican 87.2% 12.8% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 88.2% 11.8% 736
No 84.8% 15.2% 98
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 89.3% 10.7% 407
Good 85.4% 14.6% 283
Fair / Poor 88.2% 11.8% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 92.5% 7.5% 329
Northwest Ohio 83.7% 16.3% 101
Central Ohio 85.7% 14.3% 147
Southeast Ohio* 85.3% 14.7% 57
Southwest Ohio 84.4% 15.6% 201
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Poverty Status

138% and below FPL Between 138% and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Ohio Residents 23.0% 15.7% 61.3% 714
Sex Male 21.6% 14.1% 64.3% 340
Female 24.2% 17.2% 58.6% 374
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 20.0% 15.2% 64.8% 67
White male 21.6% 15.1% 63.3% 279
White female 23.7% 17.0% 59.3% 327
Age 18 to0 29 26.9% 19.4% 53.7% 143
30 to 45 23.7% 13.4% 63.0% 184
46 to 64 18.7% 12.4% 68.9% 236
65 and over 26.3% 22.1% 51.7% 139
Education i_ess than high school* 49.8% 16.6% 33.6% 7
High school graduate 26.9% 19.5% 53.5% 246
Some college 24.2% 12.2% 63.6% 219
College graduate 5.5% 14.6% 79.9% 177
Party Identification bemocrat 22.4% 16.1% 61.5% 240
Independent 36.7% 8.6% 54.7% 117
Republican 15.6% 17.5% 66.9% 280
Registered to Vote Yes 21.1% 14.4% 64.5% 634
No 38.7% 26.5% 34.8% 78
Insurance Status Insured 22.8% 14.9% 62.2% 670
Not insured / Don't know* 25.4% 28.6% 46.0% 43
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 12.8% 13.4% 73.7% 344
Good 28.8% 14.5% 56.7% 252
Fair / Poor 40.1% 25.2% 34.7% 118
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 21.6% 15.1% 63.3% 278
Northwest Ohio 32.3% 25.3% 42.4% 83
Central Ohio 22.4% 13.2% 64.4% 130
Southeast Ohio* 24.3% 18.4% 57.3% 48
Southwest Ohio 20.8% 13.4% 65.8% 175
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Question 25: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid? [18 TO 64
ONLY]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 89.6% 9.2% 1.2% 646
Sex Male 86.1% 11.6% 2.3% 342
Female 93.5% 6.5% 304
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 89.3% 6.6% 4.1% 67
White male 86.0% 12.1% 1.9% 269
White female 93.7% 6.3% 263
Age .18 to 29 85.1% 12.2% 2.7% 172
30 to 45 89.7% 8.7% 1.6% 195
46 to 64 92.2% 7.8% 279
Education Less than high school* 88.0% 3.9% 8.1% 72
High school graduate 87.2% 11.9% 0.9% 212
Some college 88.6% 11.4% 198
College graduate 94.3% 5.7% 159
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 91.7% 8.3% 126
Between 138% and 200% FPL 81.7% 18.3% 82
Above 200% FPL 91.3% 7.8% 0.9% 354
Party Identification bemocrat 94.1% 5.9% 198
Independent 94.0% 6.0% 112
Republican 83.3% 14.7% 2.0% 249
Registered to Vote Yes 90.3% 8.9% 0.9% 560
No 84.9% 11.9% 3.2% 85
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 90.7% 7.9% 1.4% 333
Good 87.0% 11.5% 1.5% 213
Fair / Poor 91.2% 8.8% 100
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 92.2% 7.8% 234
Northwest Ohio 90.3% 4.6% 5.1% 89
Central Ohio 91.5% 8.5% 119
Southeast Ohio* 79.1% 20.9% 41
Southwest Ohio 86.6% 11.4% 1.9% 162
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Question 27: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE] [18 TO 64 ONLY]

PLAN PLAN THROUGH PLAN
THROUGH SPOUSE'S PURCHASED MEDICARE BOTH MEDICARE
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE __ ADVANTAGE MEDICAID AND MEDICAID
Ohio Residents 45.1% 13.2% 6.8% 2.7% 0.7% 14.6% 2.7%
Sex Male 49.1% 7.5% 5.7% 2.2% 0.8% 13.8% 2.6%
Female 41.0% 19.2% 8.0% 3.2% 0.6% 15.4% 2.7%
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 39.0% 4.6% 9.0% 6.9% 20.7% 8.8%
White male 47.6% 9.0% 5.4% 2.2% 1.0% 13.3% 2.3%
White female 41.1% 20.7% 8.1% 2.6% 0.6% 14.3% 1.9%
Age .18 to 29 40.7% 7.2% 7.1% 1.3% 17.8% 1.8%
30 to 45 45.4% 17.9% 4.0% 0.9% 18.7% 1.5%
46 to 64 47.5% 13.6% 8.5% 4.8% 1.6% 10.0% 3.9%
Education i_ess than high school* 14.4% 9.3% 4.9% 0.6% 2.3% 39.5% 5.8%
High school graduate 47.0% 8.4% 7.7% 3.5% 1.4% 13.5% 2.2%
Some college 41.8% 11.5% 8.8% 4.7% 0.1% 15.5% 3.7%
College graduate 59.8% 23.0% 4.3% 0.5% 5.0% 0.8%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 17.3% 0.5% 4.2% 6.2% 0.3% 42.0% 12.3%
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 45.6% 10.6% 3.6% 3.4% 2.3% 17.6% 1.4%
Above 200% FPL 58.3% 17.5% 8.9% 1.2% 0.7% 3.3% 0.2%
Party Identification bemocrat 44.7% 13.0% 8.2% 6.4% 0.8% 12.4% 3.8%
Independent 36.2% 11.1% 6.6% 3.5% 2.3% 27.0% 0.4%
Republican 55.3% 14.5% 6.8% 0.2% 0.1% 9.4% 2.4%
Registered to Vote Yes 46.9% 13.8% 6.6% 2.8% 0.8% 13.6% 1.9%
No* 30.9% 9.3% 8.9% 2.3% 22.4% 8.3%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 49.5% 17.6% 5.6% 1.9% 10.3% 1.3%
Good 46.7% 6.8% 7.4% 4.0% 1.3% 18.6% 1.7%
Fair / Poor 24.8% 11.5% 10.4% 2.8% 2.1% 21.5% 10.0%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 51.8% 9.9% 7.7% 3.5% 1.8% 14.0% 0.2%
Northwest Ohio 49.1% 15.4% 2.3% 1.8% 0.3% 11.5%
Central Ohio 39.9% 15.2% 6.4% 21% 15.4% 4.1%
Southeast Ohio* 28.4% 15.4% 5.7% 4.1% 26.8% 9.4%
Southwest Ohio 40.4% 14.9% 8.9% 2.3% 0.1% 14.0% 5.3%
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Question 27: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH INSURANCE] [18 TO 64 ONLY]

A MILITARY PLAN GET HEALTH
SUCH AS TRI-CARE INSURANCE MEDICARE MEDICAID OTHER
OR CHAMP-VA SOMEWHERE ELSE COMB. COMB. COMB. DON'T KNOW__ Count
Ohio Residents 1.7% 5.3% 2.7% 0.8% 1.5% 21% 590
Sex Male 3.0% 6.0% 3.8% 0.2% 2.7% 2.6% 301
Female 0.4% 4.6% 1.5% 1.5% 0.4% 1.5% 289
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 1.9% 0.9% 0.6% 7.6% 62
White male 2.0% 7.6% 4.8% 0.2% 3.3% 1.3% 236
White female 0.5% 5.0% 1.5% 1.5% 0.4% 1.8% 251
Age .18 to 29 0.8% 16.2% 7.2% 153
30 to 45 2.5% 5.9% 0.3% 2.7% 175
46 to 64 1.8% 2.5% 2.0% 1.6% 1.7% 0.4% 261
Education Less than high school* 16.2% 2.8% 4.3% 64
High school graduate 2.3% 7.8% 1.8% 1.0% 2.7% 0.6% 188
Some college 2.4% 5.8% 0.8% 0.3% 1.7% 3.0% 178
College graduate 1.2% 4.1% 0.3% 0.4% 0.7% 155
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 0.9% 2.3% 11.4% 1.7% 0.9% 116
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 1.8% 6.1% 0.6% 1.6% 5.3% 64
Above 200% FPL 2.0% 3.9% 0.6% 2.7% 0.6% 334
Party Identification bemocrat 1.2% 2.2% 1.7% 1.0% 1.6% 2.9% 186
Independent 0.6% 4.1% 1.9% 2.6% 3.7% 107
Republican 1.8% 6.0% 1.9% 1.0% 0.5% 219
Registered to Vote Yes 2.0% 4.6% 3.0% 0.5% 1.8% 1.8% 518
No* 10.6% 3.3% 3.9% 70
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 2.6% 7.3% 0.1% 0.2% 2.0% 1.5% 315
Good 1.0% 2.5% 5.1% 0.2% 1.4% 3.3% 191
Fair / Poor 4.2% 6.5% 4.5% 0.4% 1.3% 84
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 4.4% 1.7% 0.8% 1.4% 2.8% 216
Northwest Ohio 0.2% 2.1% 12.0% 2.2% 3.2% 87
Central Ohio 3.9% 6.3% 3.7% 3.1% 109
Southeast Ohio* 1.0% 8.0% 1.3% 33
Southwest Ohio 3.8% 7.3% 0.9% 0.7% 1.5% 144
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Question 28: Did you get health insurance as a result of the health care law, or for some other reason? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE PURCHASED HEALTH INSURANCE THEMSELVES] [18 TO
64 ONLY]

AS A RESULT OF HEALTH CARE LAW SOME OTHER REASON DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 21.6% 67.0% 11.4% 139
Sex Male 26.4% 56.0% 17.6% 84
Female* 14.2% 83.9% 1.8% 55
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 21.9% 53.8% 24.3% 11
White male* 27.0% 56.4% 16.6% 73
White female* 14.7% 83.2% 2.0% 50
Age .18 to 29* 13.8% 61.8% 24.3% 63
30 to 45 41.2% 58.8% 28
46 to 64* 20.2% 78.4% 1.4% 48
Education Less than high school* 46.9% 42.0% 11.1% 25
High school graduate* 8.8% 80.3% 10.9% 50
Some college* 19.1% 63.2% 17.7% 43
College graduate* 33.0% 67.0% 17
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL* 30.2% 69.8% 28
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 39.9% 60.1% 17
Above 200% FPL* 17.2% 71.9% 10.9% 70
Party Identification Democrat* 8.9% 89.5% 1.6% 42
Independent* 35.2% 62.5% 2.3% 20
Republican* 5.9% 69.0% 25.1% 48
Registered to Vote Yes 22.2% 68.9% 8.8% 104
No* 19.7% 61.0% 19.3% 35
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good* 19.3% 64.4% 16.3% 65
Good* 24.5% 63.2% 12.3% 43
Fair / Poor* 22.4% 77.6% 31
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio* 25.7% 67.1% 7.2% 53
Northwest Ohio* 30.5% 39.3% 30.2% 25
Central Ohio* 14.1% 85.9% 25
Southeast Ohio* 8.4% 38.1% 53.5% 5
Southwest Ohio* 15.7% 78.1% 6.2% 31
Ohio Poll #137, July 2017 40of9 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 29: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH
INSURANCE] [18 TO 64 ONLY]

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 13.8% 86.2% 647
Sex Male 17.6% 82.4% 342
Female 9.6% 90.4% 305
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 15.5% 84.5% 67
White male 18.1% 81.9% 269
White female 9.2% 90.8% 264
Age .18 to 29 13.7% 86.3% 172
30 to 45 14.5% 85.5% 195
46 to 64 13.5% 86.5% 280
Education Less than high school* 23.0% 77.0% 72
High school graduate 13.3% 86.7% 212
Some college 16.1% 83.9% 198
College graduate 8.0% 92.0% 159
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 18.8% 81.2% 126
Between 138% and 200% FPL 15.2% 84.8% 82
Above 200% FPL 12.4% 87.6% 355
Party Identification bemocrat 12.0% 88.0% 197
Independent 10.0% 90.0% 113
Republican 14.7% 85.3% 249
Registered to Vote Yes 13.6% 86.4% 561
No 15.6% 84.4% 85
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 11.8% 88.2% 334
Good 16.9% 83.1% 213
Fair / Poor 14.2% 85.8% 100
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 8.1% 91.9% 234
Northwest Ohio 18.1% 81.9% 90
Central Ohio 17.0% 83.0% 119
Southeast Ohio* 20.3% 79.7% 41
Southwest Ohio 15.8% 84.2% 162
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Insurance Status [18 TO 64 ONLY]

Insured Not insured / Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 92.4% 7.6% 646
Sex Male 89.8% 10.2% 342
Female 95.3% 4.7% 304
Sex and Race Combined African - American* 93.4% 6.6% 67
White male 89.8% 10.2% 269
White female 95.8% 4.2% 263
Age 18 to0 29 89.1% 10.9% 172
30 to 45 92.9% 7.1% 195
46 to 64 94.0% 6.0% 279
Education i_ess than high school* 96.1% 3.9% 72
High school graduate 89.4% 10.6% 212
Some college 90.1% 9.9% 198
College graduate 97.3% 2.7% 159
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 91.7% 8.3% 126
Between 138% and 200% FPL 84.9% 15.1% 82
Above 200% FPL 94.4% 5.6% 354
Party Identification bemocrat 94.5% 5.5% 198
Independent 96.5% 3.5% 112
Republican 88.1% 11.9% 249
Registered to Vote Yes 92.8% 7.2% 560
No 89.4% 10.6% 85
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 94.6% 5.4% 333
Good 89.5% 10.5% 213
Fair / Poor 91.2% 8.8% 100
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 95.1% 4.9% 234
Northwest Ohio 98.6% 1.4% 89
Central Ohio 91.5% 8.5% 119
Southeast Ohio* 79.7% 20.3% 41
Southwest Ohio 89.0% 11.0% 162
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year [18 TO 64 ONLY]

Insured Insured, but uninsured in past 12 months Uninsured Count
Ohio Residents 85.2% 7.2% 7.6% 646
Sex Male 81.1% 8.7% 10.2% 342
Female 89.9% 5.4% 4.7% 304
Sex and Race Combined African - American* 83.2% 10.2% 6.6% 67
White male 80.6% 9.2% 10.2% 269
White female 90.5% 5.3% 4.2% 263
Age 18 to0 29 86.3% 2.8% 10.9% 172
30 to 45 84.6% 8.3% 71% 195
46 to 64 85.0% 9.0% 6.0% 279
Education i_ess than high school* 77.0% 19.1% 3.9% 72
High school graduate 84.5% 4.9% 10.6% 212
Some college 83.4% 6.7% 9.9% 198
College graduate 91.8% 5.5% 2.7% 159
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 79.8% 11.9% 8.3% 126
Between 138% and 200% FPL 82.4% 2.5% 15.1% 82
Above 200% FPL 87.2% 7.3% 5.6% 354
Party Identification bemocrat 87.5% 7.0% 5.5% 198
Independent 90.0% 6.5% 3.5% 112
Republican 83.7% 4.4% 11.9% 249
Registered to Vote Yes 85.3% 7.5% 7.2% 560
No 84.4% 5.0% 10.6% 85
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 87.6% 7.0% 5.4% 333
Good 81.7% 7.8% 10.5% 213
Fair / Poor 84.9% 6.3% 8.8% 100
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 91.1% 4.0% 4.9% 234
Northwest Ohio 81.8% 16.8% 1.4% 89
Central Ohio 83.0% 8.5% 8.5% 119
Southeast Ohio* 79.7% 20.3% 41
Southwest Ohio 81.7% 7.2% 11.0% 162
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year [18 TO 64 ONLY]

Currently Insured / Insured in the Past Year Currently Uninsured / Uninsured in the Past Year Count
Ohio Residents 85.2% 14.8% 646
Sex Male 81.1% 18.9% 342
Female 89.8% 10.2% 304
Sex and Race Combined African - American* 83.2% 16.8% 67
White male 80.6% 19.4% 269
White female 90.4% 9.6% 263
Age 18 to0 29 86.3% 13.7% 172
30 to 45 84.6% 15.4% 195
46 to 64 85.0% 15.0% 279
Education i_ess than high school* 77.0% 23.0% 72
High school graduate 84.5% 15.5% 212
Some college 83.4% 16.6% 198
College graduate 91.8% 8.2% 158
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 79.8% 20.2% 126
Between 138% and 200% FPL 82.4% 17.6% 82
Above 200% FPL 87.2% 12.8% 354
Party Identification bemocrat 87.5% 12.5% 197
Independent 90.0% 10.0% 112
Republican 83.7% 16.3% 249
Registered to Vote Yes 85.3% 14.7% 560
No 84.4% 15.6% 85
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 87.5% 12.5% 333
Good 81.7% 18.3% 213
Fair / Poor 84.9% 15.1% 100
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 91.1% 8.9% 234
Northwest Ohio 81.8% 18.2% 89
Central Ohio 83.0% 17.0% 119
Southeast Ohio* 79.7% 20.3% 41
Southwest Ohio 81.7% 18.3% 162
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Poverty Status [18 TO 64 ONLY]

138% and below FPL Between 138% and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Ohio Residents 22.4% 14.5% 63.1% 563
Sex Male 21.6% 13.5% 64.9% 293
Female 23.3% 15.6% 61.1% 270
Sex and Race Combined African - American* 25.0% 13.4% 61.6% 49
White male 21.5% 15.0% 63.5% 242
White female 21.4% 14.7% 63.9% 235
Age 18 to0 29 26.9% 19.4% 53.7% 143
30 to 45 23.7% 13.4% 63.0% 184
46 to 64 18.7% 12.4% 68.9% 236
Education i_ess than high school* 48.9% 18.0% 33.2% 56
High school graduate 23.7% 16.5% 59.9% 181
Some college 27.5% 10.5% 61.9% 177
College graduate 4.8% 15.8% 79.4% 147
Party Identification bemocrat 20.8% 14.7% 64.5% 172
Independent 37.4% 8.8% 53.8% 106
Republican 14.2% 15.6% 70.2% 220
Registered to Vote Yes 20.0% 13.2% 66.8% 492
No* 39.6% 24.3% 36.1% 69
Insurance Status Insured 22.3% 13.3% 64.4% 519
Not insured / Don't know* 24.6% 28.9% 46.5% 43
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 12.8% 13.0% 74.1% 290
Good 27.8% 12.4% 59.8% 193
Fair / Poor 44.0% 25.1% 30.9% 80
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 19.8% 15.6% 64.6% 202
Northwest Ohio* 32.2% 21.7% 46.0% 74
Central Ohio 22.4% 10.0% 67.6% 108
Southeast Ohio* 26.5% 15.4% 58.1% 33
Southwest Ohio 20.1% 12.4% 67.4% 146
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